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                                                                                                     Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited                                                                           (Annexure-A)
Branches Control Division

Sl. No. Name of Branch Present Address Permanent Address Account type Account No/ PO/ DD Cumulative Amount Date of Notice Served

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 22.06.2023
1 DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157750 2100 2,100.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023

DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157751 1500 3,600.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157752 600 4,200.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157753 700 4,900.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157754 1100 6,000.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157755 800 6,800.00 13/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DIR.SAMUDRIC No available Not available Not available PO 1157794 100 6,900.00 17/04/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DILL. CTG No available Not available Not available PO 1232528 550 7,450.00 27/07/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
ILAB No available Not available Not available PO 1232892 105 7,555.00 25/08/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 1295343 975 8,530.00 17/10/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023

AHQDWSCF No available Not available Not available PO 1434407 100 8,630.00 11/05/2000 Address not found. 22.06.2023
INS.OF GLASS No available Not available Not available PO 1381141 14840 23,470.00 05/02/2000 Address not found. 22.06.2023
BD.MEDICAL No available Not available Not available PO 1380599 50 23,520.00 19/12/1999 Address not found. 22.06.2023
FINANACE CONT. No available Not available Not available PO 1434905 17700 41,220.00 05/06/2000 Address not found. 22.06.2023
P.T.S.COMT No available Not available Not available PO 1736459 75 41,295.00 30/05/2001 Address not found. 22.06.2023
F A &C A O No available Not available Not available PO 1849689 50 41,345.00 13/07/2002 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2637803 20 41,365.00 31/07/2004 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2750568 1500 42,865.00 16/10/2004 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2753187 500 43,365.00 23/02/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2753188 500 43,865.00 23/02/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2753189 500 44,365.00 23/02/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2753190 500 44,865.00 23/02/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2753191 500 45,365.00 23/02/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

S.A.O.TLEX No available Not available Not available PO 2974448 403 45,768.00 20/06/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023
S.A.O.T..TELEX No available Not available Not available PO 2975321 587 46,355.00 12/07/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 2975530 3065 49,420.00 24/07/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

s.a.o.t.r.dhaka No available Not available Not available PO 2976046 288 49,708.00 08/08/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

No available Not available Not available PO 3218969 450 50,158.00 21/09/2005 Address not found. 22.06.2023

RTM No available Not available Not available PO 3221716 2700 52,858.00 08/01/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
RTM No available Not available Not available PO 3221717 300 53,158.00 18/01/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
al amin bima No available Not available Not available PO 3347702 3500 56,658.00 27/03/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
MIR ALI LTD. No available Not available Not available PO 3348750 3787.21 60,445.21 15/04/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
s.s.sochib paribahan No available Not available Not available PO 3353134 1600 62,045.21 26/08/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
s.s.sochib paribahan No available Not available Not available PO 3353135 1600 63,645.21 26/08/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023
m.t.ltd No available Not available Not available PO 3353342 100 63,745.21 31/08/2006 Address not found. 22.06.2023

Sub: Handing over Unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as per Section 35 of the Bank Companies Act-1991 (Revised-2013) as on 31.12.2022.
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No available Not available Not available PO 4014556 811 64,556.21 22/01/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023

k.d.bibagh No available Not available Not available PO 4015029 100 64,656.21 12/02/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
f.a.& co No available Not available Not available PO 4967398 100 64,756.21 24/11/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
f.a.& co No available Not available Not available PO 4967701 100 64,856.21 04/12/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
f.a.& co No available Not available Not available PO 4967740 100 64,956.21 05/12/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
f.a.& co No available Not available Not available PO 4967750 100 65,056.21 06/12/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
f.a.& co No available Not available Not available PO 4967789 100 65,156.21 06/12/2007 Address not found. 22.06.2023
Rupali Life No available Not available Not available PO 5353290 100 65,256.21 17/05/2008 Address not found. 22.06.2023
DRUG No available Not available Not available PO 5355905 200 65,456.21 09/06/2008 Address not found. 22.06.2023

2 Abdur Razak Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 2920515 2,200.00 67,656.21 05/06/2006 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Saddam Hossain Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 3886978 15,000.00 82,656.21 17/06/2007 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Kurban Ali Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 3253972 10,000.00 92,656.21 21/08/2006 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Munir Printers Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 388357 500.00 93,156.21 05/04/2007 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 6552647 300.00 93,456.21 06/12/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Saherna Akter Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 2130084012 8,700.00 102,156.21 09/04/2008 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Popular Life Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 5752492 2,660.00 104,816.21 28/07/2008 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Shajuddin Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 2130144547 17,522.00 122,338.21 20/11/2008 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Kafiluddin Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 5989300 4,216.50 126,554.71 23/02/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Popular Life Insurance Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 7340375 1,600.00 128,154.71 16/06/2010 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
Prime Bank Ltd Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 6552944 300.00 128,454.71 27/12/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Social  Isalmi Bank Ltd Not Found Not Available Not Available PO 6926185 300.00 128,754.71 14/10/2010 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Maruf Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 321788 5,000.00 133,754.71 19/10/2006 19/02/2023 22.06.2023
SSK Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 3531255 100.00 133,854.71 27/09/2007 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 4140267 2,000.00 135,854.71 03/03/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 3166358 200.00 136,054.71 21/08/2008 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 3629310 350.00 136,404.71 29/04/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Found Not Available Not Available DD 4231451 200.00 136,604.71 09/07/2009 19/02/2023 22.06.2023

3

Not available Not available Not available
PO 6983245 649.80 137,254.51 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. ISAHAK MIAH Not available Not available Not available PO 6983246 3,806.10 141,060.61 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. SHAMSUL ALOM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983247 468.00 141,528.61 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MRS. ASMA ALOM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983248 5,838.30 147,366.91 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983249 2,776.50 150,143.41 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

ABDUL KUDDUS Not available Not available Not available PO 6983250 635.40 150,778.81 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983197 573.30 151,352.11 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. HALIM MIAH Not available Not available Not available PO 6983198 965.70 152,317.81 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SHAHANARA BABY Not available Not available Not available PO 6983199 468.90 152,786.71 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983200 563.40 153,350.11 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983201 923.40 154,273.51 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Fereign Exchange 
Corporate Branch

M/S ANIKA 
ENTERPRISE 

Head Office 
Complex Corporate 

Branch

Shahjalal Islami Bank 
Ltd

Zenith Pharmaceutical 
Ltd
Isalmi Babk Sceurites 
Ltd
Zenith Pharmaceutical 
Ltd
Isalmi Babk Sceurites 
Ltd

Nowabpur Road 
Corporate Branch S.M ANOWAR 

HOSSAIN, MD. MANO

MD. SAIDUR 
RAHMAN BHUYAN

DR. MD. SHAHADAT 
HOSSAIN

DIBAKOR BAKALI 
SAGOR
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NURSIA KHAN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983202 664.20 154,937.71 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983203 664.20 155,601.91 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983204 518.40 156,120.31 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. SHAUKAT ALI Not available Not available Not available PO 6983205 1,801.80 157,922.11 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
AFROZA HOQUE Not available Not available Not available PO 6983206 978.30 158,900.41 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD. HARUN SHARIF Not available Not available Not available PO 6983207 523.80 159,424.21 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
FERDAUSI YESMIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983208 1,761.30 161,185.51 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983209 724.50 161,910.01 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

PARUL BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983210 573.30 162,483.31 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD. KABIR HOSSAIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983211 1,284.30 163,767.61 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
ALEYA BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983212 1,287.00 165,054.61 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SHAHIDA HOSSAIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983213 818.10 165,872.71 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
ISMAT JAHAN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983214 1,117.80 166,990.51 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD. SHAHABUDDIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983215 833.40 167,823.91 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983216 508.50 168,332.41 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

ABUL KASHEM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983217 468.90 168,801.31 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SUMA BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983218 556.20 169,357.51 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
FATEMA Not available Not available Not available PO 6983219 743.40 170,100.91 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
ABDUL KARIM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983221 1,354.50 171,455.41 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SWAPAN MRIDHA Not available Not available Not available PO 6983222 1,030.50 172,485.91 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983223 613.80 173,099.71 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MRS. RINA BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983224 518.40 173,618.11 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983225 468.90 174,087.01 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

FERDOUSI BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983226 1,031.40 175,118.41 04/12/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983127 565.20 175,683.61 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983128 567.90 176,251.51 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
DR. ASMA JESMIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983129 1,133.10 177,384.61 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983130 1,133.10 178,517.71 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983131 550.80 179,068.51 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. ALI Not available Not available Not available PO 6983132 553.50 179,622.01 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SK.SAKILA ISLAM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983133 1,134.00 180,756.01 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983134 552.60 181,308.61 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983135 548.10 181,856.71 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

DELWOARA BEGUM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983136 548.10 182,404.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983107 459.00 182,863.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

KAZAL REKHA Not available Not available Not available PO 6983108 792.90 183,656.71 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983109 976.50 184,633.21 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. SHAHIDULLAH Not available Not available Not available PO 6983110 1,063.80 185,697.01 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
ABDUR RAB Not available Not available Not available PO 6983111 914.40 186,611.41 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
SAMSUN NAHAR Not available Not available Not available PO 6983112 941.40 187,552.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983113 454.50 188,007.31 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

SHAFIQUE AHMED Not available Not available Not available PO 6983114 1,105.20 189,112.51 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983115 1,158.30 190,270.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

IBRAHIM BABUL Not available Not available Not available PO 6983116 1,083.60 191,354.41 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Nowabpur Road 
Corporate Branch

ARIFUZZAMAN 
KHAN
MD. ABU SALEH 
MANIK

GOLAM MAHBUB 
MOSTOFA

MD. MUSTAQ 
AHMED

KHAN JAFAR ALOM 
CHOWD.

SHEIKH MD. ANWAR 
HOSSAIN

MRS. SHEFALI 
HOSSAIN

DR. DEWAN MD. 
OMAR FARUQUE
MD. BAZLUR 
RAHMAN

MD. SADDIQUE 
IQBAL
MD. HARUNUR 
RASHID

MRS. ANAWARA 
ISLAM

MRS. ROKEYA 
BEGUM

MONOWARA 
SULTANA MUKTA

MOYAZZAM 
HOSSAIN



.

Page 4

3

MD. KAMRUZZAMAN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983117 970.20 192,324.61 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

PARUL Not available Not available Not available PO 6983118 479.70 192,804.31 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD. IBRAHIM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983119 1,134.90 193,939.21 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
JAMAL HOSSAIN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983120 1,140.30 195,079.51 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD. YAKUB ALI Not available Not available Not available PO 6983121 1,143.00 196,222.51 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
NUR ISLAM Not available Not available Not available PO 6983122 1,122.30 197,344.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983123 1,128.60 198,473.41 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

MD. BELLAL Not available Not available Not available PO 6983124 554.40 199,027.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
MD.ELIAS BHUIYAN Not available Not available Not available PO 6983125 1,107.00 200,134.81 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 6983126 548.10 200,682.91 30/11/2010 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Salina Akter Not available Not available Not available PO 7647423 514.80 201,197.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Fatema Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647425 503.10 201,700.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Dewan Akram Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647426 542.70 202,243.51 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Saleha Akter Sumi Not available Not available Not available PO 7647427 492.30 202,735.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Saheen Alam Bhy Not available Not available Not available PO 7647430 588.60 203,324.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Bazlur Rahman Not available Not available Not available PO 7647431 592.20 203,916.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mukul Das Not available Not available Not available PO 7647434 583.20 204,499.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mrs.Meher Banu Not available Not available Not available PO 7647435 583.20 205,083.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Salma Maliha Not available Not available Not available PO 7647436 576.00 205,659.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Syma Maliha Not available Not available Not available PO 7647437 572.40 206,231.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Shahabuddin Not available Not available Not available PO 7647438 583.20 206,814.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Zakir Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647439 585.90 207,400.51 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Afsar Uddin Annada Not available Not available Not available PO 7647440 579.60 207,980.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Rumana Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647441 579.60 208,559.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Hamida Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647442 579.60 209,139.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sohel Rana Not available Not available Not available PO 7647451 1,584.90 210,724.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Helal Uddin Not available Not available Not available PO 7647452 1,078.20 211,802.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sohid Not available Not available Not available PO 7647454 855.90 212,658.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Dr.Akhter Uddin Ahmed Not available Not available Not available PO 7647455 711.90 213,370.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
M.K.Hossain Khalid Not available Not available Not available PO 7647456 498.60 213,868.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Tipu Miah Not available Not available Not available PO 7647457 604.80 214,473.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Shahana Parvin Not available Not available Not available PO 7647458 670.50 215,144.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Monjurul Alam Not available Not available Not available PO 7647461 1,158.30 216,302.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Khaleda Ferdous Not available Not available Not available PO 7647463 614.70 216,917.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Lutfor Rahman Not available Not available Not available PO 7647464 1,069.20 217,986.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Billal Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647465 495.00 218,481.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sabha Bintee Sikder Not available Not available Not available PO 7647466 791.10 219,272.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Badruddoza Not available Not available Not available PO 7647467 753.30 220,025.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Helaluddin Helu Not available Not available Not available PO 7647443 579.60 220,605.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Kabir Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647444 558.00 221,163.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
S.M Atikur Rahman Not available Not available Not available PO 7647445 2,359.80 223,523.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Mohsin Not available Not available Not available PO 7647446 532.80 224,055.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Firoza Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647447 469.80 224,525.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Moniruz Zaman Not available Not available Not available PO 7647449 994.50 225,520.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Khadija Islam, Not available Not available Not available PO 7647469 665.10 226,185.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Kamal Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647472 1,054.80 227,240.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Abdul Goni Not available Not available Not available PO 7647473 470.70 227,710.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sabiha Khatun Not available Not available Not available PO 7647474 607.50 228,318.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Shahed Sarker Not available Not available Not available PO 7647475 654.30 228,972.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Nowabpur Road 
Corporate Branch

RAFIQUL ISLAM 
MONTU

TARULATA 
MAJUMDER
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Amena Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647476 4,354.20 233,326.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Abdul Gani Not available Not available Not available PO 7647477 673.20 234,000.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Parul Akter Not available Not available Not available PO 7647479 660.60 234,660.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mukta . Not available Not available Not available PO 7647480 1,095.30 235,755.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Anamika . Not available Not available Not available PO 7647481 1,058.40 236,814.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Asma Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647482 501.30 237,315.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 7647483 882.00 238,197.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 7647487 1,713.60 239,911.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Abdul Wadud Not available Not available Not available PO 7647488 668.70 240,579.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available
PO 7647490 675.90 241,255.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Md. Fazlul Haque Not available Not available Not available PO 7647491 2,428.20 243,684.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Not available Not available Not available PO 7647492 4,466.70 248,150.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Md.Abu Bkar Siddique Not available Not available Not available PO 7647493 754.20 248,904.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 7647494 487.80 249,392.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Md. Amin Ullah Not available Not available Not available PO 7647495 3,349.80 252,742.51 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Mustakim Not available Not available Not available PO 7647496 655.20 253,397.71 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Rafiqul Islam Not available Not available Not available PO 7647497 911.70 254,309.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Harun Or Rashid. Not available Not available Not available PO 7647498 552.60 254,862.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Kamal Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647500 1,152.00 256,014.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md Amin Ullah Not available Not available Not available PO 7647501 935.10 256,949.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 7647506 796.50 257,745.61 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available
PO 7647514 528.30 258,273.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

Not available Not available Not available PO 7647515 2,148.30 260,422.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023

D.A.H Enterprise Not available Not available Not available PO 7647517 1,110.60 261,532.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Abdur Razzak Not available Not available Not available PO 7647519 455.40 261,988.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Hafez Gulzar Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647401 586.80 262,575.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Shahjahan Madbor Not available Not available Not available PO 7647402 3,149.10 265,724.11 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Golam Azam Not available Not available Not available PO 7647403 944.10 266,668.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Jahanara Begum Not available Not available Not available PO 7647404 840.60 267,508.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Muhammad Ali. Not available Not available Not available PO 7647407 972.00 268,480.81 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Safrunnesa . Not available Not available Not available PO 7647408 1,291.50 269,772.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Shamsul Haque Not available Not available Not available PO 7647409 468.90 270,241.21 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
S.H.R.Fedous Not available Not available Not available PO 7647410 695.70 270,936.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Wahidur Rahman Not available Not available Not available PO 7647411 652.50 271,589.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Baher Uddin Not available Not available Not available PO 7647414 625.50 272,214.91 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Kamal Hossain Not available Not available Not available PO 7647417 652.50 272,867.41 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Nazrul Islam Not available Not available Not available PO 7647418 462.60 273,330.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mrs Shahera Banu Not available Not available Not available PO 7647419 456.30 273,786.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Aminul Hoq Not available Not available Not available PO 7647420 630.00 274,416.31 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Nurul Islam Not available Not available Not available PO 7647421 488.70 274,905.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Abul Hossain Miah Not available Not available Not available PO 7647422 738.00 275,643.01 29/10/2011 02/01/2023 22.06.2023
mohaporichalok karogori Not available Not available Not available DD 3593456 100.00 275,743.01 17/11/2007 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
NAZIUR RAHMAN Not available Not available Not available DD 3352245 2,475.00 278,218.01 03/03/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
M.P.MARKETING. Not available Not available Not available DD 3713457 16,500.00 294,718.01 30/04/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
nihon light Not available Not available Not available DD 39274441 20,000.00 314,718.01 06/09/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
paradise cables ltd. Not available Not available Not available DD 3745917 40,000.00 354,718.01 31/01/2009 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
ANNANDA PLASTIC Not available Not available Not available DD 4168661 8,000.00 362,718.01 23/02/2009 01/04/2019 22.06.2023

Nowabpur Road 
Corporate Branch

Md. Samsul Haque 
Talukder
Md.Shofiqur Rahman 
Shofique.

Md.Fazlul 
Haque,Md.Nasir Uddi 
Sarker

Shanon Sweaters 
Limited

Shaheen Cables Wire 
Drawing

All Hajj Salauddin 
Ahmed
Md. Masukul Maola 
(Liton)
Mohammad Shahjahan 
Bhuyan
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MEEM ELECTRONICS Not available Not available Not available DD 4213554 11,740.00 374,458.01 17/09/2009 01/04/2019 22.06.2023

MOSTOFA&CO. Not available Not available Not available DD 4373416 1,500.00 375,958.01 07/10/2009 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
ibrahim senateri Not available Not available Not available DD 4389088 20,000.00 395,958.01 11/11/2009 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
H.T. TRADERS Not available Not available Not available DD 4221669 19,000.00 414,958.01 22/11/2009 12/09/2022 22.06.2023
H RASHID Not available Not available Not available DD 5335159 3,800.00 418,758.01 20/10/2010 12/09/2022 22.06.2023
jahangir Enterprise. Not available Not available Not available DD 5331284 8,000.00 426,758.01 19/12/2010 12/09/2022 22.06.2023
Akther Hossain Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSA-2737 5,000.00 431,758.01 25/02/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
Mohammad Hanif Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSA-778 5,000.00 436,758.01 8/5/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
Md. Miraj Hossain Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSA-187616 500.00 437,258.01 8/9/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
Mamata Begum Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSS-3893 500.00 437,758.01 15/10/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
Md. Noor Islam Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSA-1447 500.00 438,258.01 3/11/2008 01/04/2019 22.06.2023
Anwar Hossain Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors MSA-3445 12,000.00 450,258.01 1/12/2008 12/09/2022 22.06.2023
Mozammel Hoque Not available Not available Not available Sundry Creditors CA-20943 5,000.00 455,258.01 8/2/2009 12/09/2022 22.06.2023

4 Bangshal Branch S A B M College Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5492231 100 455,358.01 21/08/2008 Address not found 22.06.2023
S.M Kamal Uddin Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5492351 600 455,958.01 30/08/2008 Address not found 22.06.2023
Manazia Rahman School Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5943646 200 456,158.01 25/04/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Hasina Akter Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944550 100 456,258.01 18/10/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Abdul Baten Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5945013 600 456,858.01 08/12/09 Address not found 22.06.2023
Mejbah Uddin Khan Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944733 1310.4 458,168.41 24/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Masuda Khatun Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944740 1309.5 459,477.91 24/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Afia Begum Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944702 730.8 460,208.71 26/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Abdul Aziz Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944729 515.7 460,724.41 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Md. Dulal Miah Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944724 714.6 461,439.01 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Hasina Akter Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944720 851.4 462,290.41 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Ayesha Akter Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944719 995.4 463,285.81 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Golam Mahmud Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944710 549.9 463,835.71 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Kamrun Nahar Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944712 738.9 464,574.61 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Hamida Begum Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944713 1590.3 466,164.91 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Abdul Baten Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5945174 2000 468,164.91 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Abdul Baten Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5945170 700 468,864.91 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Md. Abdul Khaleq Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944709 3915.9 472,780.81 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
Asia Khatun Address not found Address not found Address not found PO 5944717 950.4 473,731.21 30/12/2009 Address not found 22.06.2023

5 Pabna Branch
Not found Not found Not found PO 5590348 5516.25 479,247.46 15/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Sayed Dayemullah Not found Not found Not found PO 5590335 8959.6 488,207.06 15/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Azgor Ali Khan Not found Not found Not found PO 5590377 3800.78 492,007.84 16/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Abu Hena Abid Zafor Not found Not found Not found PO 5590459 2382.27 494,390.11 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mrs Zuhara Khanum Not found Not found Not found PO 5590438 1640.25 496,030.36 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mrs Morseda Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5590428 2574.04 498,604.40 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Dahook Not found Not found Not found PO 5590412 1894.13 500,498.53 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mojahid & Kalimuddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5590497 2728.79 503,227.32 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Haji Md Mahsin Not found Not found Not found PO 5590494 1683.03 504,910.35 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not found Not found Not found PO 5590487 4232.34 509,142.69 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not found Not found Not found PO 5590469 2097.66 511,240.35 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Md Alamgir Not found Not found Not found PO 5590451 3961.99 515,202.34 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Nurul Hoq & Azizul Hoq Not found Not found Not found PO 5590454 3522.37 518,724.71 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Rezwanur Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5590456 4207.34 522,932.05 20/04/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Adv Samsujjaman Not found Not found Not found PO 5591260 1500 524,432.05 30/06/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nuruzzaman Not found Not found Not found PO 5591804 4526.24 528,958.29 13/08/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Anower Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5591792 1500 530,458.29 13/08/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Azam & Brothers Not found Not found Not found PO 5592188 4896 535,354.29 20/09/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Fazlul Hoq Not found Not found Not found PO 5592239 100 535,454.29 24/09/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
A, Samad Not found Moulovi Bazar Moulovi Bazar PO 5592281 5000 540,454.29 27/09/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Nowabpur Road 
Corporate Branch
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5 Pabna Branch

Rafikul Islam Not found Not found Not found PO 5592305 2074 542,528.29 29/09/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Moinuddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592416 500 543,028.29 16/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sujon Not found Not found Not found PO 5592414 1000 544,028.29 16/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Zakir Hosen Not found Not found Not found PO 5592552 500 544,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nasirul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592554 1500 546,028.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nasirul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592555 500 546,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Hasina Not found Not found Not found PO 5592556 500 547,028.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Anwar Not found Not found Not found PO 5592557 2500 549,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Horibol Not found Not found Not found PO 5592558 2500 552,028.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Elias Not found Not found Not found PO 5592559 500 552,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Quddus Not found Not found Not found PO 5592560 2000 554,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sumon Not found Not found Not found PO 5592561 500 555,028.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Ayesa Not found Not found Not found PO 5592562 1000 556,028.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Abul Hasan Not found Not found Not found PO 5592563 500 556,528.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Fatema Akter Not found Not found Not found PO 5592564 300 556,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Salma Not found Not found Not found PO 5592565 500 557,328.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Alauddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592567 500 557,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Aleya Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592568 1000 558,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sheuly Not found Not found Not found PO 5592569 1000 559,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
S M Nuruzzaman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592571 3000 562,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Hosneara Not found Not found Not found PO 5592572 500 563,328.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nahida Islam Nipa Not found Not found Not found PO 5592573 500 563,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Abdul Mannan Not found Not found Not found PO 5592574 1000 564,828.29 30/10/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mofazzal Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592668 500 565,328.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Anwar Not found Not found Not found PO 5592687 2000 567,328.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Tofazzal Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592669 500 567,828.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sapon Mia Not found Not found Not found PO 5592671 400 568,228.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sahidul Islam Not found Not found Not found PO 5592672 500 568,728.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Marjana Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592673 200 568,928.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Raisuzzaman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592674 500 569,428.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nadim Asraf Not found Not found Not found PO 5592675 2000 571,428.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Dabir Hosen Not found Not found Not found PO 5592676 200 571,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Runa Yusuf Not found Not found Not found PO 5592677 1500 573,128.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Sumon Not found Not found Not found PO 5592678 1000 574,128.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Tahmina Begum Popy Not found Not found Not found PO 5592679 1500 575,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Masudur Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592680 600 576,228.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Alamgir Not found Not found Not found PO 5592681 200 576,428.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Anarul Hoq Not found Not found Not found PO 5592682 200 576,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Abdulmannan Not found Not found Not found PO 5592670 1000 577,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Kamal Not found Not found Not found PO 5592683 1000 578,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Jinnat Not found Not found Not found PO 5592684 500 579,128.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Rejaul Karim Not found Not found Not found PO 5592685 1000 580,128.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Nazrul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592686 500 580,628.29 09/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md. Emon Ali Not found Not found Not found PO 5592721 1170.43 581,798.72 11/11/08 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Hajera Not found Not found Not found PO 5592820 500 582,298.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mokbul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592821 500 582,798.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Sahnaj Pervin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592822 500 583,298.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mojibor Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592801 500 583,798.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Samsu Mollah Not found Not found Not found PO 5592802 1000 584,798.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Nurul Amin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592803 1000 585,798.72 18/11/2008 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Rani Akter Kona Not found Not found Not found PO 5592823 1000 586,798.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Habir Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592824 500 587,298.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Kabir Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592825 500 587,798.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Kabir Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592826 500 588,298.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Kabir Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592827 500 588,798.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
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5 Pabna Branch

Md. Dilu Not found Not found Not found PO 5592828 1000 589,798.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md.  Ali Not found Not found Not found PO 5592829 400 590,198.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Nasima Not found Not found Not found PO 5592830 1500 591,698.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Roksana Not found Not found Not found PO 5592831 500 592,198.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md. Raju Not found Not found Not found PO 5592832 500 592,698.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Masuda Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592833 200 592,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Rezaul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592834 500 593,398.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Rezaul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592835 500 593,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Rahima Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592836 500 594,398.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Emdad Ullah Not found Not found Not found PO 5592837 500 594,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Nazrul Islam Not found Not found Not found PO 5592838 1000 595,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Alauddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592804 1500 597,398.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Siraj Mia Not found Not found Not found PO 5592805 1000 598,398.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Josna Not found Not found Not found PO 5592806 500 598,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Star Shoe Not found Not found Not found PO 5592807 4000 602,898.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Mahfuja Not found Not found Not found PO 5592808 200 603,098.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Mahfuja Not found Not found Not found PO 5592809 25 603,123.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Anis Not found Not found Not found PO 5592810 500 603,623.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Sadia Not found Not found Not found PO 5592811 500 604,123.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Ali Not found Not found Not found PO 5592812 200 604,323.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Nurul Amin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592813 1000 605,323.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Samsu Not found Not found Not found PO 5592814 1000 606,323.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Jihura Not found Not found Not found PO 5592815 500 606,823.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Satara Not found Not found Not found PO 5592816 500 607,323.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Kausar Not found Not found Not found PO 5592817 500 607,823.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Ruma Kamal Not found Not found Not found PO 5592818 300 608,123.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md Ali Not found Not found Not found PO 5592819 500 608,623.72 18/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Rubel Not found Not found Not found PO 5592874 500 609,123.72 20/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Abul Kasem Not found Not found Not found PO 5592875 1000 610,123.72 20/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Sahin Akter Not found Not found Not found PO 5592876 500 610,623.72 20/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Meherunnesa Not found Not found Not found PO 5592878 500 611,123.72 20/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Mojibur Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592879 1000 612,123.72 20/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Monsur Not found Not found Not found PO 5592936 1000 613,123.72 25/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Aleya Not found Not found Not found PO 5592938 1000 614,123.72 25/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Sarmin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592940 500 614,623.72 25/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
M Mostofa Not found Not found Not found PO 5592939 500 615,123.72 25/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Umme Kulsum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592937 500 615,623.72 25/11/2008 03/01/23 22.06.2023
Md. Alauddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592950 1500 617,123.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
A Kader Not found Not found Not found PO 5592929 500 617,623.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
A Majid Not found Not found Not found PO 5592930 500 618,123.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Kamal Not found Not found Not found PO 5592949 3000 621,123.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Harun Not found Not found Not found PO 5592948 500 621,623.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mustafizur Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5592947 500 622,123.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Abdul Kadir Not found Not found Not found PO 5592946 200 622,323.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Johura Begum Not found Not found Not found PO 5592945 500 622,823.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md. Alamgir Not found Not found Not found PO 5592941 200 623,023.72 25/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Josna Akter Not found Not found Not found PO 5592956 1000 624,023.72 26/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Jahanara Not found Not found Not found PO 5592957 1500 625,523.72 26/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Rafik Not found Not found Not found PO 5592974 1000 626,523.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Abul Hossain Not found Not found Not found PO 5592973 1500 628,023.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Samsul Not found Not found Not found PO 5592977 1000 629,023.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Rafik Not found Not found Not found PO 5592975 200 629,223.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Mohsin Not found Not found Not found PO 5592976 500 629,723.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
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Monira Not found Not found Not found PO 5592978 500 630,223.72 29/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Julekha Not found Not found Not found PO 5592985 1000 631,223.72 30/11/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Zahid Hasan Barik Not found Not found Not found PO 5593017 1000 632,223.72 02/12/08 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sahin Hawlader Not found Not found Not found PO 5593032 500 632,723.72 03/12/08 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
M A Malek Not found Not found Not found PO 5593030 2000 634,723.72 03/12/08 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Elias Not found Not found Not found PO 5593089 500 635,223.72 15/12/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Kajol Rekha Not found Not found Not found PO 5593090 500 635,723.72 15/12/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Sirajuddin Not found Not found Not found PO 5593149 1000 636,723.72 23/12/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Farid Not found Not found Not found PO 5593151 2000 638,723.72 23/12/2008 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
As Sabil Not found Not found Not found PO 5593386 100 638,823.72 18/01/2009 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
As Sabil Not found Not found Not found PO 5593387 100 638,923.72 18/01/2009 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Anp Not found Not found Not found PO 5593417 20 638,943.72 21/01/2009 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md Yunus Not found Not found Not found PO 5594844 1651.22 640,594.94 09/07/09 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Moklesur Rahman Not found Not found Not found PO 5594843 590.3 641,185.24 09/07/09 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Md.Yousuf Not found Not found Not found PO 5884058 1076.65 642,261.89 09/08/09 15/01/2023 22.06.2023

M.A. Bari
Not found

PO 6227136 1314.84 643,576.73 02/02/10 15/01/2023 22.06.2023

Ali Mohammad

Not found

PO 6227135 1467.91 645,044.64 02/02/10 15/01/2023 22.06.2023

Jamil Ahmed Not found Aslam Aslam DD 4859056 4270 649,314.64 20.05.2010 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Rafique Traders Not found Raipur Raipur DD 5270794 12500 661,814.64 15.09.2010 15/01/2023 22.06.2023
Name & A/c Differ Not found Not found Not found Sundry Cr Sundry Cr 161 661,975.64 04/06/08 Address not found 22.06.2023
Name & A/c Differ Not found Not found Not found Sundry Cr Sundry Cr 40000 701,975.64 29.01.2009 Address not found 22.06.2023
TT No-15 Not found Not found Not found Sundry Cr Sundry Cr 5000 706,975.64 23.09.10 Address not found 22.06.2023

6 Elephant Road NIBANDAK Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 1759547 100 707,075.64 17/10/2002 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
ms, brc Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 3135297 150 707,225.64 10/04/06 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
FPD Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 3842311 20 707,245.64 01/10/06 01/01/23 22.06.2023
ICMA Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 4677128 1000 708,245.64 25/9/2007 01/01/23 22.06.2023
ISHL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 4677180 30 708,275.64 01/10/07 01/01/23 22.06.2023
IBH Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 4677404 100 708,375.64 11/11/07 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 4677551 250 708,625.64 27/11/2007 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

MU LA FR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 4677624 15000 723,625.64 05/12/07 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
IBHL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5307349 100 723,725.64 23/03/2008 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
RICL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953537 7690 731,415.64 11/01/09 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
BCMCL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953666 200 731,615.64 28/01/2009 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

BCMCL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953667 200 731,815.64 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 5953733 100 731,915.64 15/02/2009 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

ISMC Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953759 100 732,015.64 17/02/2009 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
CICL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953834 4623 736,638.64 05/03/09 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
UCEP Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 5953945 100 736,738.64 28/03/2009 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
IBN Sina Trust Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228202 50 736,788.64 14/05/2009 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
BASE SCHOOL Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228426 100 736,888.64 04/06/09 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
FA &CAO, WEST BR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228428 100 736,988.64 06/06/09 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228435 2000 738,988.64 07/06/09 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

FA&CAO, EAST BR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228545 100 739,088.64 16/06/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023
FA& CAO, EAST BR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228543 100 739,188.64 16/06/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023
INSINA TRUST Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228681 50 739,238.64 19/07/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023
BM & DC Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228697 150 739,388.64 22/07/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023
BM & DC Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6228696 150 739,538.64 22/07/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

M.A. BARI 
179,BANGSHAL 
ROAD.DHAKA 

M.A. BARI 
179,BANGSHAL 
ROAD.DHAKA 

ALI MOHAMMAD, 
-CHAR 
RAGHUNATHPUR.PO.
KERA 
NIGONJ.DHAKA 

ALI MOHAMMAD, 
-CHAR 
RAGHUNATHPUR.PO.K
ERA NIGONJ.DHAKA 

BANGLADESH 
FARMECY COUNCIL

28/01/2009
PRINCIPAL, 
NORTHAN INT'L 
MEDICAL COLLEGE

md. mujibul haque 
munshi



.

Page 10

6 Elephant Road

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6228761 300 739,838.64 23/07/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

UTTARA BANK Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445544 200 740,038.64 14/09/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445556 200 740,238.64 15/09/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available

PO Payable 6445573 200 740,438.64 17/09/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445599 100 740,538.64 29/09/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445639 200 740,738.64 05/10/09 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445631 30 740,768.64 05/10/09 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6445649 200 740,968.64 07/10/09 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6445694 200 741,168.64 12/10/09 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6445707 200 741,368.64 14/10/2009 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445727 200 741,568.64 18/10/2009 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445739 200 741,768.64 19/10/2009 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6445820 100 741,868.64 29/10/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6545888 100 741,968.64 13/12/2009 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548655 939.6 742,908.24 23/12/2009 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548654 845.1 743,753.34 23/12/2009 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

OHIDEL  ISLAM Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548657 787.5 744,540.84 23/12/2009 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
MD. NASIR AHMED Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548656 1346.4 745,887.24 23/12/2009 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
kiron trading Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548709 120000 865,887.24 30/12/2009 02/01/23 22.06.2023
PARVIN AKTER Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548819 504.9 866,392.14 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
KHAN MD IFAD Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548831 3557.7 869,949.84 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
ROKSANA BEGUM Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548816 1020.6 870,970.44 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548817 1063.8 872,034.24 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

REBA MALAKAR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548818 1421.1 873,455.34 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023
ABDUL HAMID Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548827 491.4 873,946.74 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6548832 3710.7 877,657.44 25/01/2010 29/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548820 1111.5 878,768.94 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

A Z M ASHEQ ULLAH Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548821 650.7 879,419.64 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548822 667.8 880,087.44 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

A M ANWAR UDDIN Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548823 723.6 880,811.04 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548824 903.6 881,714.64 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

SAMSUDDIN Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548825 959.4 882,674.04 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

HOLY FAMILY  RED 
CRESCENT MEDICEL 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL

uttara bank ltd. head 
office
THE HEAD 
MASTER.NATIONAL 
IDEAL 
SCHOOL,DHAKA.
SAMAJ SEBA 
ADIDAPTAR
the head master national 
idel school
INBA SINA MEDICAL 
COLLAGE
HEAD MASTER,  
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL  

HEADMASTER,NATIO
NAL IDEAL SCHOOL

HEAD MASTER  
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL
Head Master National 
ideal school
program  director  
SESDP
IBN SINA MEDICAL 
COLLAGE
AFROZA YESMIN 
KHAN
HASNAEN 
MUKTADIR

SYEDA SAJIA 
MEHJABEEN

ABDUL KADIR 
MURAD
MD. KHURSHED 
ALAM

MD. KHORSHED 
ALAM

BEGUM ARFATUN 
ARA
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ABDUL HAMID Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548828 1416.6 884,090.64 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
NURUN NAHAR Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548829 1496.7 885,587.34 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023
NAZRUL ISLAM Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548830 1512 887,099.34 25/01/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548846 200 887,299.34 27/01/2010 01/01/02323 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548875 200 887,499.34 28/01/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548879 200 887,699.34 31/01/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548913 200 887,899.34 03/02/10 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6548918 200 888,099.34 04/02/10 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548922 200 888,299.34 07/02/10 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Registrar, IIUC Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548970 100 888,399.34 14/02/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Registrar, IIUC Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6548969 100 888,499.34 14/02/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 6680421 300 888,799.34 22/02/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

PRIME BANK LTD. Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6680449 17500 906,299.34 25/02/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6680499 200 906,499.34 07/03/10 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6680306 100 906,599.34 23/03/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6680341 1000 907,599.34 28/03/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

ibne sinha trust Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6875820 50 907,649.34 31/03/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6875897 200 907,849.34 15/04/2010 02/01/23 22.06.2023

upo porichalok,acc.ahid, Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 6876051 700 908,549.34 04/05/10 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available

PO Payable 7326048 100 908,649.34 28/06/2010 02/01/23 22.06.2023

ific bank ltd Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7326129 89954 998,603.34 11/07/10 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available

PO Payable 7326341 100 998,703.34 19/08/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7326611 100 998,803.34 28/9/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7326639 100 998,903.34 30/09/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available

PO Payable 7326782 200 999,103.34 18/10/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7424805 200 999,303.34 21/10/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7424827 300 999,603.34 25/10/2010 01/01/23 22.06.2023

NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL
tha head master, national 
idal school
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL
the head master, 
NATIONAL IDEL 
SCHOOL
DIRECTOR, NCRI & 
HOSPITAL

PRINCIPAL, 
MOTIJHEEL MODEL 
HIGH SCHOOL

tazminul ummah 
foundation
CHATANA  MODEL 
ACCADIMY
nirbahi chaiman & 
sec.biniyog board 

PRINCIPAL DHAKA 
IDEAL COLLEGE

CHAIRMAN, NARDAN 
INTERNATIONAL 
MEDICAL COLLAGE 
DHAKA.

CHAIRMAN, 
NORTHERN 
INTERNATIONAL 
MEDICAL COLLEGE 
& HOSPITAL

ibne sina nursing 
institute
ibne sina nursing 
institute

HEAD MASTER, 
KHILGAON 
NATIONAL IDEAL 
SCHOOL, ISLAMI 
BANK KHILGAON BR. 
DHAKA

head master, national 
ideal school, khilgain br.
SOCIAL ISLAMI 
BANK LTD
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Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 7425115 300 999,903.34 19/12/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425188 3749 1,003,652.34 30/12/2010 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425255 200 1,003,852.34 12/01/11 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 7425363 100 1,003,952.34 01/02/11 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available
PO Payable 7425453 250 1,004,202.34 27/02/2011 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Mozzamel Haque Pathan Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425653 1486.8 1,005,689.14 12/04/11 30/12/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Ehtesamul Haque Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425654 1486.8 1,007,175.94 12/04/11 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Mrs. Zesmin Ahmed Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425673 1415.7 1,008,591.64 18/04/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Kafil uddin Ahmed Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425672 1188.9 1,009,780.54 18/04/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425689 1996.2 1,011,776.74 18/04/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023

Moniza Khatun Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7425675 2251.8 1,014,028.54 18/04/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023
sibl, evp hr dept. Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7426572 300 1,014,328.54 16/10/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023
Md. Mahbubur Rahman Not Available Not Available Not Available PO Payable 7426706 1500 1,015,828.54 16/11/2011 01/01/23 22.06.2023

7 HOPE INT'L SCHOOL NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4828672 100 1,015,928.54 28/08/2007 08/12/20 22.06.2023
burea bd. NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4831330 100 1,016,028.54 13/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
PO 4831406 200 1,016,228.54 21/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 

PO 4831427 402 1,016,630.54 23/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

shahin khan NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4831426 945 1,017,575.54 23/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Ibn Sina trust NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4831474 100 1,017,675.54 28/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
NEPCONS NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813929 2300 1,019,975.54 07/05/08 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Khari ala ent. NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813557 300 1,020,275.54 08/05/08 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813584 100 1,020,375.54 11/05/08 08/12/20 22.06.2023

UCEP . BD NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813695 100 1,020,475.54 18/05/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
UCEP. BANGLADESH NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813715 100 1,020,575.54 20/05/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
UCEF BANGLADESH NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4813763 100 1,020,675.54 22/05/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832058 200 1,020,875.54 07/06/08 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832197 100 1,020,975.54 16/06/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

ibn sina hospital NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832493 30 1,021,005.54 16/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ucep bd NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE -- 4832516 200 1,021,205.54 19/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ibn sina hospital NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832535 30 1,021,235.54 21/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ibn sina NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832538 50 1,021,285.54 21/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBN SINA HOSPITAL NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832611 50 1,021,335.54 23/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ucep. bd NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832621 200 1,021,535.54 27/04/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ibn sina hospital NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4832634 30 1,021,565.54 26/07/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830165 200 1,021,765.54 03/09/08 08/12/20 22.06.2023

IBN SINA NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830425 100 1,021,865.54 27/09/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBNE SINA NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830489 30 1,021,895.54 29/09/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBISC NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830637 200 1,022,095.54 19/10/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
ADRUK LTD NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830642 3000 1,025,095.54 19/10/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IFIC NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5830654 200 1,025,295.54 20/10/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
manarat varsity NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5831197 100 1,025,395.54 25/11/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023

PRINCIPAL, MONIPUR 
HIGH SCHOOL & 
COLLEGE
TAKAFUL ISLAMI 
INS. LTD.
Head Master, vasa 
prodip high school, 
IBNA SINA MEDICAL 
COLLEGE.
SOUTHEST BANK 
LIMITED. HEAD 
OFFICE.

Shisir Md. Monir & Md. 
Meftaul-ul-Islam

Kawran Bazar 
Branch

QUALITY 
EDUCATION SCHOOL 

M/S. FAHIM 
ACCESSORIES 
MIZANUR RAHMAN 
BABU 

bangladesh ins. academy. 
dhaka 

ISLAMI BANK 
FOUNDATION 
ISLAMI BANK 
HOSPITAL 

prin. dhaka eastern 
college 
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MANARAT VARSITY NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5831201 100 1,025,495.54 25/11/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Jamuna Bank NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5831382 300 1,025,795.54 14/12/2008 08/12/20 22.06.2023
SOUTH EAST BANK NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5831825 250 1,026,045.54 13/01/2009 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBN SINA NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5832519 30 1,026,075.54 11/03/09 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
PO 5833073 100 1,026,175.54 29/04/2009 0812/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5834322 300 1,026,475.54 10/08/09 08/12/20 22.06.2023

UTTARA BANK LTD. NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5834845 200 1,026,675.54 15/09/2009 08/12/20 22.06.2023
A/C OFFICER, NRB NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5835524 500 1,027,175.54 29/10/2009 08/12/20 22.06.2023
khalilur rahman NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 6080215 100 1,027,275.54 11/02/10 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 

po 6875448 200 1,027,475.54 11/03/10 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 6875510 200 1,027,675.54 14/03/2010 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 6875526 200 1,027,875.54 15/03/2010 08/12/20 22.06.2023

IBN SINA TRUST NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7163649 100 1,027,975.54 19/04/2012 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBN Sina Trust NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7165903 200 1,028,175.54 26/12/2012 08/12/20 22.06.2023
IBB NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 5835415 80 1,028,255.54 25/10/2009 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 

PO 7161796 425 1,028,680.54 30/10/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
PO 7162052 200 1,028,880.54 16/11/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023

M. A. HAMID. NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7295585 100 1,028,980.54 13/07/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023
MD.ABDUR RAZZAK NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7295702 27.23 1,029,007.77 23/07/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023
MD.ANWAR HOSSEN NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7295704 139.75 1,029,147.52 23/07/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023
MD. ABDUS SALAM NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7294471 207.9 1,029,355.42 06/04/11 08/12/20 22.06.2023
MD ATIQUL ISLAM NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 7295701 9.8 1,029,365.22 23/07/2011 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Md Kamrul Hasan NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 6080727 846 1,030,211.22 15/02/2012 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Abdur Rahim NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 6080730 976.5 1,031,187.72 15.02.2012 08/12/20 22.06.2023
Nasima Khanom NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 6080731 976.5 1,032,164.22 15.02.2012 08/12/20 22.06.2023
CITY MAYER NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 3257799 100 1,032,264.22 29/09/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
CITY MAYOR NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3257810 100 1,032,364.22 29/09/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
CITY MAYOR NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3257811 100 1,032,464.22 29/09/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
brdb NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258369 1350 1,033,814.22 30/11/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
brdb NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258370 1350 1,035,164.22 30/11/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
brdb NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258371 450 1,035,614.22 30/11/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
brdb NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258372 450 1,036,064.22 30/11/2005 08/12/20 22.06.2023
city NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258455 300 1,036,364.22 05/12/05 0812/20 22.06.2023
BSMMB NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 3258504 50 1,036,414.22 08/12/05 08/12/20 22.06.2023

Kawran Bazar 
Branch

sodosso prosation 
IslamiBank Hospital 
Kakrail Dhaka 
SEVP. HRD, NCC 
BANK 

PRICIPAL 
BHIKARUNNESA 
NUN SCHOOL & 
COLLEGE 
principal bhikarun nesa 
noon school & college 
principal kollanpur girls 
school& college 

MOHIUDDIN AHMED 
BHUIYAN(NAIM)/ 
ABUL KALAM /MD 
SHAHAB UDDIN K 

BANGLADESH 
INSURANCE 
ACADEMY 
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ICDDRB NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4830478 500 1,036,914.22 10/11/07 08/12/20 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE PO 4830487 600 1,037,514.22 10/11/07 08/12/20 22.06.2023

ucef  bangladesh – NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 3958444 35000 1,072,514.22 25/03/2007 27/08/2019 22.06.2023
ucef  bangladesh – NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 3958445 35000 1,107,514.22 25/03/2007 27/08/2019 22.06.2023
ucef  bangladesh – NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 3958446 35000 1,142,514.22 25/03/2007 27/08/2019 22.06.2023
ucef  bangladesh – NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE po 3958447 35000 1,177,514.22 25/03/2007 27/08/2019 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4124154 100 1,177,614.22 22/12/2008 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

pharmacy council NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3343677 250 1,177,864.22 18/06/2007 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
comp. center NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 263337 200 1,178,064.22 29/09/2007 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
sharifa begum NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3534778 2400 1,180,464.22 06/04/08 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
DD 3722620 1000 1,181,464.22 22/04/2008 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
DD 3962450 100 1,181,564.22 08/07/08 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4071000 50 1,181,614.22 12/10/08 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

daily ittefak NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3804184 702 1,182,316.22 06/11/08 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
OPSONON PHARMA NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3710923 3000 1,185,316.22 19/11/2008 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3804462 1260 1,186,576.22 18/12/2008 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

mc donald bangladesh NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4062678 8000 1,194,576.22 07/01/09 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 424227 7330 1,201,906.22 31/05/2009 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 431063 250 1,202,156.22 13/09/2009 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4324303 11800 1,213,956.22 04/10/09 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

protham alo NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3291718 24500 1,238,456.22 08/10/09 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4536250 250 1,238,706.22 14/03/2010 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 545390 450 1,239,156.22 19/10/2010 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE 
DD 5885038 650 1,239,806.22 29/12/2010 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 4187497 300 1,240,106.22 17/11/2009 24/10/2022 22.06.2023

IBB NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 3716181 20 1,240,126.22 22/10/2009 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
KALI O KALOM NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE DD 5519435 800 1,240,926.22 03/10/10 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
selina akter NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 1000 1,241,926.22 08/01/07 22.06.2023
selina akter NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 200 1,242,126.22 08/01/07 22.06.2023
nameless deposit slip NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 500 1,242,626.22 18/01/2007 22.06.2023
golam sarwar hossain NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 500 1,243,126.22 31/01/2007 22.06.2023
sk fazlul karim NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 500 1,243,626.22 25/03/2007 22.06.2023
ahmed NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 1000 1,244,626.22 15/04/2007 22.06.2023
SUNDRY NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 1865 1,246,491.22 02/07/08 22.06.2023
SUNDRY NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE SUNDRY Not  Found 1000 1,247,491.22 28/02/2009 22.06.2023

8 Paltan Branch
M. Abdullah Maw. Nurul Huda AWCA 717 2976.25 1,250,467.47 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

Kawran Bazar 
Branch

STANDING 
COMMITEE 

director general biam 
foundation 

BANGLADEH 
PHARMACY 
COUNCIL 
BANGLADEH 
PHARMACY 
COUNCIL 
MUSLIM AID 
BANGLADESH 

DAILY PROTHOM ALI 

THE DAILY AMADER 
SAMAY. 
BD PHARMACY 
COUNCIL 
DAILY PROTHOM 
ALO 

THE DAILY AMAR 
DESH 
AMAR DESH 
PUBLICATION 
bigapon manager, the 
Amar desh publication 
ltd 
AD. MANAGER 
DAILY AMAR DESH 

Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 
Address not  available 

45/1-A,PURANA 
PALTAN DHAKA-1000

Hossen Ali Road, Hossen 
Market, Tongi, Gazipur
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8 Paltan Branch

Not Found AWCA 857 1551.25 1,252,018.72 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Found AWCA 1224 2301.25 1,254,319.97 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD.NURUZZAMAN MSA 3465 1446.01 1,255,765.98 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD. ALI ASHRAF MSA 3754 727.36 1,256,493.34 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 3827 21082.51 1,277,575.85 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD.NAZRUL ISLAM MSA 3875 616.94 1,278,192.79 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD.NURUN NABI MSA 3886 2321.43 1,280,514.22 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 3980 209.25 1,280,723.47 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD. SANAULLAH ABDUR RAB MSA 4277 275.52 1,280,998.99 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

CHAND KUMAR ROY Jitandro Mohan Roy MSA 4793 197.35 1,281,196.34 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MST.SAHERA AKTER MSA 5045 552.26 1,281,748.60 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD AHSAN KABIR S.M. HEKMOT ALI MSA 5164 193.75 1,281,942.35 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 5280 956.44 1,282,898.79 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 5370 5660.92 1,288,559.71 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

TORB ALI AHMED. MSA 5639 195.56 1,288,755.27 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD ZAHIDUL ISLAM. MSA 5666 6082.13 1,294,837.40 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

ROKSANA ANWAR. MSA 5689 192.01 1,295,029.41 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 6077 387.44 1,295,416.85 29/12/2020 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD. IBRAHIM 
KHALIL, MD. ZIAD 
HOSSEN ZABD, MD. 
YEASIN BHYAN 

3/4 A PURANA 
PALTAN SABBIR 
TOWER MOTIJHEEL 
DHAKA.

1. Musapur, 
Companyganj, Noakhali 2. 
Kunjo Sripur, Gunoboti, 
Chouddagram, Cumilla 3. 
Fulgram, Shukchail, 
Chouddagram, Cumilla

KAZI SAZZAD 
HAIDER 

868,SHAHEED SIDDIK 
ROAD. BOARD 
BAZAR, Gazipur 

47, Chowdhury Para, 
Malibag, Dhaka

G.S.M.KAMRUZZAMA
N 

14,PURANA 
PALTAN,2ND FLOOR 
G.P.O.DHAKA.

14,PURANA 
PALTAN,2ND FLOOR 
G.P.O.DHAKA.

MD. SHAFIQUR 
RAHMAN 

C/O NUR 
MOHAMMAD NAYEK 
20 RIFLES, Dhaka 

C/O NUR MOHAMMAD 
NAYEK 20 RIFLES, 
Dhaka 

DR. KHALEDA 
AKHTER KHANAM 

DR. MD. ZAHEDUL 
ALAM 

73, GREEN 
ROAD,FLAT NO-3/602 
EASTREN 
PENTHAGREEN

73, GREEN ROAD,FLAT 
NO-3/602 EASTREN 
PENTHAGREEN

HARES UDDIN 
BISWAS 

28/1,KABI JASHIM 
ROAD MOTIJHEEL 

28/1,KABI JASHIM 
ROAD MOTIJHEEL 

LATE MOULAVI 
NURUL HUQ 

623/3,BORO MOG 
BAZAR DHAKA

623/3,BORO MOG 
BAZAR DHAKA

MONJURA MOMOTAJ ABUL BASAR 
BHUIYAN 

DCC,964,SOUTH 
IBRAHIM PUR 
KAFRUL,DHAKA 
CANTT.

DCC,964,SOUTH 
IBRAHIM PUR 
KAFRUL,DHAKA 
CANTT.

ISLAMI UNIVERSITY 
CTG. COLLEGE 
ROAD,, Chattogram 

ISLAMI UNIVERSITY 
CTG. COLLEGE ROAD,, 
Chattogram 

73 NOYA 
POLTAN,GPO,DHAKA. 
, Dhaka 

73 NOYA 
POLTAN,GPO,DHAKA. 
, Dhaka 

MD SHAHJAHAN 
MIA 

DILKUSHA GOVT. 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ARAMBAGH, Dhaka 

DILKUSHA GOVT. 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ARAMBAGH, Dhaka 

GILATOLA P.S. 
JAHANABAD 
CANTON,PS. KHAN 
JAHAN, Dhaka 

GILATOLA P.S. 
JAHANABAD 
CANTON,PS. KHAN 
JAHAN, Dhaka 

ABUL ARSHAD 
MOHAMMAD 
serajummonir. 

MOULANA MD 
MOZZAMEL HAQ. 

VILL BANDARIA,P.O-
MUKUDIA, P.S.-
RAJBARI SADAR

VILL BANDARIA,P.O-
MUKUDIA, P.S.-
RAJBARI SADAR

M. HAMID HOSSAIN 
AZAD. 

ALHAJ NAZIR 
HOSSAIN. 

WEST AMIRABAD. 
P.O-MASTERHAT,P.S.-
LOHAGORA.

WEST AMIRABAD. P.O-
MASTERHAT,P.S.-
LOHAGORA.

MD SHAHIDUL 
ISLAM AZIMI. 

MONOHARPUR,P.OFFI
CE-CHARAIKOL. 
KUMARKHALI,KUSHT
IA.

MONOHARPUR,P.OFFI
CE-CHARAIKOL. 
KUMARKHALI,KUSHTI
A.

MD. A. MOZID 
BAPARY. 

472,SOUTH GORAN, 
Khilgaon, Dhaka

472,SOUTH GORAN, 
Khilgaon, Dhaka

SHAHIDUR 
RAHMAN. 

AS DIN MOHAMMAD. 
IBBL,KTG.

AS DIN MOHAMMAD. 
IBBL,KTG.

SK. FAZLAY ELAHI 
MAMUN. 

MD FAZLUL 
HAQUE. 

HATHAZARI,POST 
CODE-4330, CTG., 
NONE 

HATHAZARI,POST 
CODE-4330, CTG., 
NONE 
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MSA 7662 10338.79 1,305,755.64 28/06/2014 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

SAIFUL ISLAM ABUL BASHAR MSA 13213 911.7 1,306,667.34 19/02/2012 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

MD BODOR UDDIN MSA 13216 41.16 1,306,708.50 19/03/2012 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

A.K.M.FAZLUL HUQ IBBL,PALTAN BR. IBBL,PALTAN BR. MSA staff 3850 507.75 1,307,216.25 27/12/2022 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

9 Shyamoly Branch Sultana Jesmin S,M. Motaleb  MSA 527/13 874.13 1,308,090.38 11/12/2011 02/02/2023 22.06.2023

Md. Faizul Islam MD. Salam Talukder MSA 6094/18 1329.30 1,309,419.68 27/12/2011 02/02/2023 22.06.2023

Abu Bakar Miyanjee Mubin Mollah Miyanje MSA 10802/10 4300.08 1,313,719.76 28/06/2010 02/02/2023 22.06.2023

K.M Atikur Rahman Md. Wazed Ali Khan MSA 16943/03 343.94 1,314,063.70 26/04/2009 02/02/2023 22.06.2023

Md. Lutfur Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009236 1020.60 1,315,084.30 03/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Mrs. Shezeda Hosain Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009239 3553.20 1,318,637.50 03/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Dr, Mohd. Masudur Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009241 764.10 1,319,401.60 03/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Enamul Haque Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009244 511.20 1,319,912.80 03/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Sohel Rashid Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009251 15.30 1,319,928.10 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Rashedul Mawla Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009264 2.70 1,319,930.80 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
AKM. Farukul Imran Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009267 1478.70 1,321,409.50 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Dr. Md. Ferdous Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009271 357.30 1,321,766.80 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Imran Khan Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009276 819.00 1,322,585.80 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Afak Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009277 348.30 1,322,934.10 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Dr. Mahmood Ahmed Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009285 178.20 1,323,112.30 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Rashedul Mawla Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009295 2.70 1,323,115.00 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Mrs. Selina Parvin Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009297 65.70 1,323,180.70 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Khaleda Rabbani Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009298 106.20 1,323,286.90 06/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Shiblee Noman Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009461 414.90 1,323,701.80 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Ferdous Ara Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009462 489.60 1,324,191.40 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Kamrul Ahsan Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009463 914.40 1,325,105.80 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Kamrul Ahsan Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009464 498.60 1,325,604.40 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Nasima Akhter Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009465 16.20 1,325,620.60 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Umme Kaowser Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009466 518.40 1,326,139.00 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Hasna Hena Chow Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009467 963.00 1,327,102.00 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Iqbal Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009469 1798.20 1,328,900.20 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Aminur Rasul Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009476 171.90 1,329,072.10 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
M A Mannan Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009477 294.30 1,329,366.40 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Sultanul Haque Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009478 255.60 1,329,622.00 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Golam Kibria Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009481 64.80 1,329,686.80 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Shahadat Laskar Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009482 22.50 1,329,709.30 26/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Khalilur Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009484 837.90 1,330,547.20 27/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023
Yousuf Ali Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2009491 4.50 1,330,551.70 27/04/2003 Address not available 22.06.2023

ABDUL HAQUE MIAH NOORMOHAMMAD 
MIAH 

KAJOL 
PHOTOGRAFARS,11 , 
PURANA PALTAN , G 
P O, Dhaka 

KAJOL 
PHOTOGRAFARS,11 , 
PURANA PALTAN , G P 
O, Dhaka 

KHODDR BAZAR 
SHOPING 
COMPLEX(3RD FLOR), 
BONGOBONDHU 
AVENEW,DHAK, 
Dhaka 

KHODDR BAZAR 
SHOPING 
COMPLEX(3RD FLOR), 
BONGOBONDHU 
AVENEW,DHAK, Dhaka 

MD MAMUNUR 
RASHID 

MANAGER IT,67/3 B 
3RDFLOOR,MESSENG
ER 
GROUP,KAZIRBAG,BI
SSAW 
ROAD,MANIKNAGAR, 
Dhaka 

MANAGER IT,67/3 B 
3RDFLOOR,MESSENGE
R 
GROUP,KAZIRBAG,BIS
SAW 
ROAD,MANIKNAGAR, 
Dhaka 

LATE ABDUL 
MAZID 

31/6, Block -F, Jahuri 
Mohalla, Mohammadpur 

31/6, Block -F, Jahuri 
Mohalla, Mohammadpur 

215, South Pirerbag, 
Amtola, Mirpur- 2 

215, South Pirerbag, 
Amtola, Mirpur- 2 

62-64, Flat-101, Road-
6,Sheikher Tek Office 

62-64, Flat-101, Road-
6,Sheikher Tek Office 

53/1, Road-5, 
Kallyanpur, Dhaka 

53/1, Road-5, Kallyanpur, 
Dhaka 
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Md. Mohasin Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2642991 1000.00 1,331,551.70 23/11/2004 Address not available 22.06.2023
Md. Abu Kayser Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 2798207 700.00 1,332,251.70 16/04/2005 Address not available 22.06.2023

10 Munshiganj Branch Jazid Hasan Rahmatuual Sarder SMSA 20501876700002907 136.52 1,332,388.22 12/09/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Humaira Afrin Tofazzol Hossain Panchasar, Narayanganj Panchasar, Narayanganj SMSA 20501876700004808 136.38 1,332,524.60 20/09/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Habiba Ruhul Amin SMSA 20501876700008105 136.23 1,332,660.83 27/09/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Saifur Rahman Ruhul Amin SMSA 20501876700008610 136.23 1,332,797.06 27/09/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Dr. Shamsul Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found DD 4433459 1000 1,333,797.06 19/01/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Satabdi Housing Not Available Not Found Not Found DD 5765186 4000 1,337,797.06 12/11/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
MD. Abdul Ahad Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870038656 2000 1,339,797.06 03/10/10 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
MONI Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870039767 5000 1,344,797.06 31/10/10 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
MD Billal Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870044348 5000 1,349,797.06 08/03/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Abul Kalam Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870045670 1500 1,351,297.06 13/04/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Ferdousi Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870051944 10000 1,361,297.06 02/11/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Monowara Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052053 15797 1,377,094.06 08/12/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Adnan Mansur Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052103 50000 1,427,094.06 18/12/11 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Samir Uddin Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052254 6033 1,433,127.06 25/01/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Johirul Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052297 52000 1,485,127.06 06/02/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052697 500 1,485,627.06 22/05/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

Nahid Sheikh Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1870052882 7000 1,492,627.06 15/07/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023
Khalil Miah Nur Islam Not Found Not Found PO 1870052914 1000 1,493,627.06 29/07/12 27/12/2022 22.06.2023

11 Mohakhali Branch

MD.IMRUL KAYES 
MSSA 4930 500 1,494,127.06 04/12/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ISRAT HASAN 
Not found  

MHSA 60 705 1,494,832.06 02/09/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ISMAIL SARKER MSSA 5090 500 1,495,332.06 07/25/12 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD. AMJAD HOSSEN 
MD. AMIR ALI 

MSSA 6732 1000 1,496,332.06 07/30/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD ZAKIR HOSSAIN MSSA 7398 500 1,496,832.06 04/11/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD NURUL HAQ LATE A. KHALEQ BOC. TEJGAON, Dhaka MSSA 6301 1000 1,497,832.06 04/16/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SYEDA SHIRIN MSSA 6094 2000 1,499,832.06 06/25/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

TASLIMA SULTANA MSSA 8360 1500 1,501,332.06 03/03/15 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MSA 12469 200 1,501,532.06 05/07/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD SAFIQ SARKER MSSA 2470 1000 1,502,532.06 05/25/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD RABIUL ISLAM 
MD SHAHJALAL 

MSSA 3248 1000 1,503,532.06 09/27/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

KAMRUN NAHER Not found  MSSA 338 2000 1,505,532.06 02/09/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Choto Makuhati, 
Munshigonj

Choto Makuhati, 
Munshigonj

Ramerghar, Panchasar, 
Munshuganj

Ramerghar, Panchasar, 
Munshuganj

Ramerghar, Panchasar, 
Munshuganj

Ramerghar, Panchasar, 
Munshuganj

Mohammed Nasir 
Sheikh

NISHAT ANJUM 
(SHUJANA) 

B/54,LAL KUTI 
COLONY 

BAZARROAD, Dhaka 

B/54,LAL KUTI 
COLONY 

BAZARROAD, Dhaka 
266, WEST 

NAKHALPARA 
TEJGAON, Dhaka

266, WEST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON, Dhaka
MD.MOTAHAR 
HOSSAIN SARKER 

D.G.D.P. TEJGOAN, 
Dhaka 

D.G.D.P. TEJGOAN, 
Dhaka 

13,EAST 
KONIPARA,TAJGAON, 

DHAKA., NONE 

13,EAST 
KONIPARA,TAJGAON, 

DHAKA,Dhaka.

ABDUL MANNAN 
SEIKH 

POWER CRAFT 402 
TEJGAON DHAKA 

TEXTILES MILLS LTD, 

POWER CRAFT 402 
TEJGAON DHAKA 

TEXTILES MILLS LTD, 
BOC. TEJGAON, Dhaka 

ABU BAKAR 
SIDDIK 

H/56,SOUTH 
BANSREE EASTERN 

HOUSING,, Dhaka 

H/56,SOUTH BANSREE 
EASTERN HOUSING,, 

Dhaka 

MOBARAK 
HOSSAIN 

39/2 EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA

39/2 EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA
MD.DELWAR 
HOSSAIN/SHEIKH 
BARKAT HOSSAIN 

HAJI 
A.HOSSAIN/LATE 

A.MOT 

357,EAST 
NAKHALPARA, 

TAJGAON DHAKA., 

357,EAST 
NAKHALPARA, 

TAJGAON DHAKA.

MD A. SOBHAN 
SARKER 

2 GULSHAN NEW 
BAZER GULSHAN, 

Dhaka 

2 GULSHAN NEW 
BAZER GULSHAN, 

Dhaka 

24, NORTH BEGUN 
BARI TEJGAON, Dhaka 

24, NORTH BEGUN 
BARI TEJGAON, Dhaka 

552 SHAHIN BAG 
TAJGAON, Dhaka 

552 SHAHIN BAG 
TAJGAON, Dhaka 
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11 Mohakhali Branch

LATIFA 
KHAIRUL ALAM 

MSSA 7680 500 1,506,032.06 12/24/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ROMANA AFROJ MAJHARUL ISLAM JIRAB SAVAR, Dhaka JIRAB SAVAR, Dhaka MSSA 3082 2000 1,508,032.06 05/18/11 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD.NURUZZAMAN ABDUL KARIM MSSA 1290 1000 1,509,032.06 06/27/22 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MOST YASMIN 
MD YUSUF ALI 

MSSA 8956 1000 1,510,032.06 03/05/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

NASRIN AKTER 
ALI AHAMED 

MSSA 3083 1000 1,511,032.06 05/11/11 10/03/03 22.06.2023

SABINA YASMIN MSA 9676 400 1,511,432.06 07/14/22 10/03/23 22.06.2023

JULEKHA BEGUM MSSA 8731 1000 1,512,432.06 06/27/15 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MSSA 2832 500 1,512,932.06 03/31/11 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MOST YASMIN 
MD YUSUF ALI 

MSSA 8956 1000 1,513,932.06 03/05/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MOZAMMEL HUQE 
 MSSA 7056 1000 1,514,932.06 07/14/13 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ABU QUSAR MSSA 4030 500 1,515,432.06 01/22/12 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MOHAMMAD BABUL MSSA 5046 500 1,515,932.06 12/27/05 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SALMA PARVEEN MSSA 8782 1000 1,516,932.06 11/07/05 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD.JALIL HOSSAIN MSSA 4276 500 1,517,432.06 05/17/03 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MSSA 8824 500 1,517,932.06 05/17/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Shahanaj Alom Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  1500 1,519,432.06 06/12/05 22.06.2023

Mazda akter Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  500 1,519,932.06 . 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Not found  
Not found  Not found  1000 1,520,932.06 10/18/11 12/03/23 22.06.2023

NAFISA ANJUM 
JAHIR HASAN 

mssa 8067 1000 1,521,932.06 08/13/14 10/03/23 22.06.2023

TASLIM ALI 
mssa 7598 2500 1,524,432.06 01/25/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD ABDUL AZIZ mssa 2904 500 1,524,932.06 03/05/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MAZEDA BAGUM mssa 2897 500 1,525,432.06 03/01/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Md Wahid Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  200 1,525,632.06 12/11/07 22.06.2023

266/CHA.SAUDI 
COLONY DHAKA 
CANTT., NONE 

266/CHA.SAUDI 
COLONY DHAKA 

CANTT,Dhaka.

ANIMAL REACHERES 
MOHALKALI, Dhaka 

ANIMAL REACHERES 
MOHALKALI, Dhaka 

SAKIL MANJIL 4 NO 
GUAKHOLA ROAD 
CHANDPUR, NONE 

SAKIL MANJIL 4 NO 
GUAKHOLA ROAD 
CHANDPUR, Dhaka.

KA-131/5-B,KHIL 
KHAT BADDAH, 

Dhaka 
KA-131/5-B,KHIL KHAT 

BADDAH, Dhaka 

MD SAHJAHAN 
AKON 

KA 96/1 DAKHIN 
MOHKHALI GULSAN 

DHAKA, NONE 

KA 96/1 DAKHIN 
MOHKHALI GULSAN 

DHAKA.

MD ABDUS 
SATTAR 

G P GA 116/2 
MOHAKHALI 

DHAKA , NONE 
G P GA 116/2 

MOHAKHALI DHAKA .

MRS.MORIOM 
BAGUM MD.SHAFIQUL 

ISLAM 

30,GOVT HOCERS 
MARKET TEJGAON, 

Dhaka 

30,GOVT HOCERS 
MARKET TEJGAON, 

Dhaka 
SAKIL MANJIL 4 NO 
GUAKHOLA ROAD 
CHANDPUR, NONE 

SAKIL MANJIL 4 NO 
GUAKHOLA ROAD 

CHANDPUR.

MD REZAOUL KARIM 
ARICHPUR MANNU 

NAGAR TONGI 
GAZIPUR, Gazipur 

ARICHPUR MANNU 
NAGAR TONGI 

GAZIPUR, Gazipur 

MOZIBUR RAHMAN 
439, TEJGAON I/A 
TEJGAON, Dhaka 

439, TEJGAON I/A 
TEJGAON, Dhaka 

FAZAL ALI 
HAWLADER 

RONGTAI 
CERAMICS,431, 

TEJGOAN, Dhaka 

RONGTAI 
CERAMICS,431, 

TEJGOAN, Dhaka 
KARI 

MD.BADIUZZAMAN
. 

330/4, EAST NAKHAL 
PARA, TEJGAON 

DHAKA-1215., Dhaka 

330/4, EAST NAKHAL 
PARA, TEJGAON 

DHAKA-1215., Dhaka 

MD.SHAH JAHAN 
MOLLAH 

B.O.C.BANGLADESH 
LTD.285, TEJGOAN, 

Dhaka 

B.O.C.BANGLADESH 
LTD.285, TEJGOAN, 

Dhaka 

FANIBHUSAN 
DEBNATH MADAN BHUBAN 

DEBNATH 

G P 28/5 
DAKHINPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.
G P 28/5 DAKHINPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.
Address Not 

Available

MRS RAZIA 
SULTANA 

G,P,KA-98/6, 
MOHAKHALI 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

G,P,KA-98/6, 
MOHAKHALI 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

157 WEST 
ARJATPARA DHAKA .

157 WEST ARJATPARA 
DHAKA.

MAHATABUR 
RAHMAN

B.R.WORKSHOP 
NO.3202, PAHAR TOLI 

CTG.

G.P.KA-27/2 
RASULBAGH 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 
LATE KARI 
MOSLEM 

373. TEJGAON I/A 
TEJGAON, Dhaka 

373. TEJGAON I/A 
TEJGAON, Dhaka 

MD.MAHFUJUR 
RAHAMAN 

228.NORTH 
SHAJAHANPUR 
AMTOLA, Dhaka 

228.NORTH 
SHAJAHANPUR 
AMTOLA, Dhaka 

Address Not 
Available
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11 Mohakhali Branch

msa 12830 300 1,525,932.06 07/21/22 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ABDUR RAHIM MONIR AHMED mssa 8511 500 1,526,432.06 02/20/11 10/03/23 22.06.2023

mssa 3852 500 1,526,932.06 01/12/04 10/03/23 22.06.2023

PROKASH SARKER mssa 4406 500 1,527,432.06 02/13/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ABUL HOSSAIN LATE AMZAD ALI mssa 4812 500 1,527,932.06 07/07/08 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MD ANEARUL AZIM mssa 8625 500 1,528,432.06 09/14/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

ALI SARDAR shahin 
Not found  

mssa 7652 1000 1,529,432.06 11/02/04 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SANTA BAGUM Not found  mssa 3026 500 1,529,932.06 05/24/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SALIM MOLLAH SARWAR MOLLAH mssa 3096 500 1,530,432.06 07/03/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

mssa 3161 1000 1,531,432.06 05/25/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Kamruzzaman Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  500 1,531,932.06 08/06/07 22.06.2023

MD NAZIM UDDIN mssa 6142 500 1,532,432.06 09/27/12 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SAHADAT ULLAH 
mssa 7373 1000 1,533,432.06 10/31/13 10/03/23 22.06.2023

mssa 8824 500 1,533,932.06 05/17/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023

MOHAMMAD MUSA mssa 387 1000 1,534,932.06 02/15/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

mssa 663 200 1,535,132.06 10/05/09 10/03/23 22.06.2023

SAFI ULLAH mssa 9650 500 1,535,632.06 07/11/10 10/03/23 22.06.2023

Enamul Islam Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available mssa 5668 1000 1,536,632.06 06/18/06 10/03/23 22.06.2023
Ranu Begum Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  500 1,537,132.06 06/19/06 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD. HAKIM 
Not found  

mssa 7498 500 1,537,632.06 05/24/09 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

mssa 9313 500 1,538,132.06 01/16/06 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MURAD ALI 
mssa 3071 1000 1,539,132.06 11/12/09 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

Nure alam siddique Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  1000 1,540,132.06 23/07/2006 10/03/2023 22.06.2023
Saiful islam Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  1000 1,541,132.06 08/07/06 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

AB. HANNAN 
LATE AB. BAREK 

mssa 7740 1000 1,542,132.06 03/08/11 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

TASLIMA ISLAM MD.ARIFUL ISLAM mssa 4151 1000 1,543,132.06 07/26/04 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD.RASHED 
MOSTAFA MD.GO;AM 

MOSTAFA 

20/2 KUNIPARA, 
(BABLI) BEGUN 
BARI,TAJGAON 
DHAKA., Dhaka 

20/2 KUNIPARA, 
(BABLI) BEGUN 
BARI,TAJGAON 
DHAKA., Dhaka 

LAXMIPUR.NOAKHAL
I. 

LAXMIPUR.NOAKHALI
.

SREE NISHI KANTA 
DAS 

SREE SHUBASH 
CHANDRA DAS 

CANCER HOSPITAL 
MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

CANCER HOSPITAL 
MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

LTE RAIPAD 
SARKER 

S.M.BAZLUL HAQ & 
CO.57,TAJ UDDN 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

S.M.BAZLUL HAQ & 
CO.57,TAJ UDDN 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 
I.P328/7,C, 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 
I.P328/7,C, 

MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 
MD ABDUS 
SUBHAN 

RD-11 H-20 NIKUNJA-
2, NONE 

RD-11 H-20 NIKUNJA-2, 
Dhaka.

DCC-500,SOUTH 
IBRAHIM PUR 

DHAKACANTT.

DCC-500,SOUTH 
IBRAHIM PUR 

DHAKACANTT.
79.MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 
79.MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 
MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 
MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 
MD MOFIZUR 
RAHMAN 

LATE ABDUL 
QUYUM 

48, D,C, MARKET 
MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

48, D,C, MARKET 
MOHAKHALI, Dhaka 

Address Not 
Available

LATE FARUK 
AHMAD 

BOC, MAHANA, 
Narayanganj 

BOC, MAHANA, 
Narayanganj 

MD MASUD 
BHYUIAN 

189/A EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.

189/A EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.

FANIBHUSAN 
DEBNATH MADAN BHUBAN 

DEBNATH 

G P 28/5 
DAKHINPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.
G P 28/5 DAKHINPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA.

LATE TOFEAL 
AHMAD 

B.A.T.B. TICKET NO-
864 MOHAKHALI, 

Dhaka 

B.A.T.B. TICKET NO-
864 MOHAKHALI, 

Dhaka 

MOST SAHANA 
PARVIN MD MOKLESUR 

RAHMAN 

M.B.L.BR. I.P.H. 
MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 

M.B.L.BR. I.P.H. 
MOHAKHALI 

GULSHAN, Dhaka 
MD. HABIBUR 
RAHMAN 

316/C TEJGAON, 
DHAKA.

316/C TEJGAON, 
DHAKA.

230/A,EAST NAKHAL 
PARA 

TEJGAON,Dhaka.
230/A,EAST NAKHAL 

PARA TEJGAON,Dhaka.
MD. DIDAR UDDIN 
KHAN 

MD. KASHEM 
UDDIN KHAN 

KA-26/1,RASUL BAG 
MOHAKHALI,Dhaka. 

KA-26/1,RASUL BAG 
MOHAKHALI,Dhaka. 

TASMIN AKTER 
MURAD 

51,GOVT HOKERS 
MARKET TEJGAON, 

Dhaka 

51,GOVT HOKERS 
MARKET TEJGAON, 

Dhaka 

GP CHA-133 
MOHAKHALI, 

DHAKA.
GP CHA-133 

MOHAKHALI, DHAKA .
1295,EAST SHAWARA 
PARA MIRPUR, Dhaka 

1295,EAST SHAWARA 
PARA MIRPUR, Dhaka 
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FOYEZ AHMAD 
MD. SADIM ALI 

mssa 92 500 1,543,632.06 08/05/08 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

ABDUS SALAM mssa 6400 1000 1,544,632.06 10/21/12 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

shirin Akter Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  2000 1,546,632.06 12/28/06 22.06.2023

SHAHANARA ISLAM mssa 9112 500 1,547,132.06 06/18/09 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MOST MONI AKTER 
MD BABUL MIA 

mssa 10971 500 1,547,632.06 02/22/11 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

S.M SALIM mssa 7172 1000 1,548,632.06 08/17/03 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD.MEHEDI HASAN mssa 4607 500 1,549,132.06 04/25/07 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD MIZAN MD KALU MIA msa 10916 500 1,549,632.06 09/20/22 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

Mofizur Rahman Address Not Available Address Not Available Address Not Available mssa 957 1000 1,550,632.06 05/09/07 22.06.2023

Rabia Bashir Address Not Available Address Not Available Address Not Available mssa 101732 500 1,551,132.06 05/23/07 22.06.2023

RUBINA MANNAN mssa 8725 500 1,551,632.06 06/23/15 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Address Not Available mssa 3572 1000 1,552,632.06 05/27/07 22.06.2023

KHODEZA BAGUM MD.AKRAM ALI mssa 2838 1000 1,553,632.06 11/17/08 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD. MASUD mssa 566 1000 1,554,632.06 01/22/07 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

mssa 11776 1000 1,555,632.06 08/03/11 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

Wahid Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  200 1,555,832.06 11/28/07 22.06.2023

REKHA AKTER mssa 10157 1000 1,556,832.06 11/22/09 10/03/2023 22.06.2023

sundy Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available mssa 1446 500 1,557,332.06 05/21/06 22.06.2023

sundry Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  1000 1,558,332.06 Not found  22.06.2023

sundry Not found  Not found  Not found  Not found  Not found  1000 1,559,332.06 06/17/07 22.06.2023

Sundry Not found  Address Not Available Address Not Available Not found  Not found  1848 1,561,180.06 08/05/07 22.06.2023

12 Narshingdi Branch

GAZI KASEM ALI.
     MSA 3681/17 439.66 1561619.72 31/12/2005 04/03/2023 22.06.2023

SHIRIN AKTER.      MSA 5941/18 1174.98 1562794.7 23/08/2011 04/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD. RATAN MIAH MD.NAWAB MIAH      MSA 8311/12 859.86 1563654.56 31/12/2005 04/03/2023 22.06.2023

RDRS      RANGPUR Not Available Panchagarh Not Available D.D 4452121 50 1563704.56 12/11/09 Not Found 22.06.2023

445/2 NOATOLA 
CHAIRMEN GALI 

MAGBAZER, Dhaka 

445/2 NOATOLA 
CHAIRMEN GALI 

MAGBAZER, Dhaka 
MD.ALAMGIR 
HOSSAIN 

138/1,TEJGOAN I/A 
TEJGOAN, Dhaka 

138/1,TEJGOAN I/A 
TEJGOAN, Dhaka 

Address Not 
Available

MD. OALIUL ISLAM 
OALI 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
INSTITIUT 

MOHAHKALI,Dhaka. 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
INSTITIUT 

MOHAHKALI, NONE 
237/5 EAST 

NAKHALPARA, 
TEJGAON, Dhaka 

237/5 EAST 
NAKHALPARA, 

TEJGAON, Dhaka 

LATE KABIR 
AHMAD 

PANCHALAISH 3, NO 
WARD WAZDIN, 

Chattogram 

PANCHALAISH 3, NO 
WARD WAZDIN, 

Chattogram 

MD.SHAHJAHAN 
KH. 

333,EAST NAKHAL 
PARA TEJGOAN, 

Dhaka 
333,EAST NAKHAL 

PARA TEJGOAN, Dhaka 
45/1 ARJATPARA 
DHAKA , NONE 

45/1 ARJATPARA 
DHAKA .

Address Not 
Available

Address Not 
Available

M ANWAR 
HOSSAIN 

31 NO ARJATPARA 
TEJGOAN, DHAKA.

31 NO ARJATPARA 
TEJGOAN DHAKA.

Address Not 
Available

ASHKONA UTTARA, 
Dhaka 

ASHKONA UTTARA, 
Dhaka 

MD SAFIUDDIN 
BISHAH 

BARI-7, LAIN-10 D-
BLOCK LALMATIA 
MIRPUR -11, Dhaka 

BARI-7, LAIN-10 D-
BLOCK LALMATIA 
MIRPUR -11, Dhaka 

MD NUR NEWAJ 
KHAN ABDUL MOTALEB 

KHAN 

MADDA KHAILKUR, 
BOARD BAZAR, 

GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR 

MADDA KHAILKUR, 
BOARD BAZAR, 

GAZIPUR, GAZIPUR 
Address Not 

Available

MD SAHIDUL 
ISLAM 

382/1 EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA , 
Dhaka 

382/1 EAST 
NAKHALPARA 

TEJGAON DHAKA , 
Dhaka 

Address Not 
Available

Address Not 
Available

Address Not 
Available

Address Not 
Available

GAZI JAHANGIR 
MURAD

S/O.GAZI KASEM ALI. 
150/1WEST 
KANDAPARA,

S/O. GAZI KASEM ALI. 
150/1 # WEST 
KANDAPARA,

MD.SALAUDDIN 
SARKER.

BILASHDI. 
NARSINGDI COLLEGE

BILASHDI. NARSINGDI 
COLLEGE

BIR KANDI 
MANIPURA BAZAR

BIR KANDI MANIPURA 
BAZAR
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Not Available Raipura, Narsingdi Not Available
D.D 4302253 100 1563804.56 22/06/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4989737 50.00 1563854.56 24/01/2009 Not Found 22.06.2023

Khademul Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190036961 1.00 1563855.56 12/01/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4990990 2000.00 1565855.56 24/03/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4991384 4000.00 1569855.56 05/08/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Haji Abed ali college Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4991394 500.00 1570355.56 07/08/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
Maksuda enterprise Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190050081 5000.00 1575355.56 24/11/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190050130 4000.00 1579355.56 27/11/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Kith Jith Saha Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190050782 21035.00 1600390.56 15/12/2010 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4991789 200.00 1600590.56 12/03/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Abu Sadiq Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190052825 9268.00 1609858.56 02/04/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4991884 1000.00 1610858.56 27/04/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4991904 100.00 1610958.56 09/05/11 Not Found 22.06.2023

Abdul Rahim Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190054971 50000.00 1660958.56 20/07/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4992148 500.00 1661458.56 21/09/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4992214 200.00 1661658.56 20/10/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

MD Kawsar Mullah Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 1190056112 3000.00 1664658.56 14/11/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Abed Ali College Not Available Not Found Not Found PO 4992972 200.00 1664858.56 27/12/2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shewli Rani Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSSA-3181 300 1665158.56 19/11/06 Not Found 22.06.2023
Saud Kumar Shaha. Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-7134 1000 1666158.56 28.12.06 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rehena Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSSA-10660 200 1666358.56 18.01.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Abdus Salam Mia Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-3497 500 1666858.56 06.02.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Moni Shaha Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSSA-3479 500 1667358.56 15.02.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Md Iqbal Hossain Bahar Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-8734 1000 1668358.56 28.02.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Most.Morjina Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-3606 200 1668558.56 04.03.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Hafizur Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-15487 1000 1669558.56 11.03.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Ratan Barman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSSA-7016 500 1670058.56 18.03.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shirin Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry FTT-450 2700 1672758.56 09.04.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shahdat Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-9991 500 1673258.56 10.04.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Yeasmin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-10792 2000 1675258.56 23.04.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Josna Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-07708 1000 1676258.56 25.04.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Monowara Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSSA-4152 300 1676558.56 13.05.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Abu Bakar Siddik Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-7859 3000 1679558.56 04.06.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sufia Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSA-3888 10000 1689558.56 11.06.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
TT Vowcher Lost Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 10000 1699558.56 08.08.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
DD Voucher lost Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 100 1699658.56 02.09.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
DD Voucher lost Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 100 1699758.56 02.09.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Ruhul Amin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-5939 3000 1702758.56 25.09.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Iqbal Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 5000 1707758.56 28.10.07 Not Found 22.06.2023
Md Sohel Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 15882 2000 1709758.56 07.01.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
M. Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1710 1000 1710758.56 16.01.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
A Baten Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 22203 400 1711158.56 21.01.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sabina Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1767 1000 1712158.56 28.02.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 22933 500 1712658.56 24.03.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
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Josna Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 20826 600 1713258.56 31.03.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nilufa Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 21727 100 1713358.56 13.03.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kabiruddin Bhuiyan Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 9824 1100 1714458.56 20.04.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Tofazzal Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 9022 12950 1727408.56 22.04.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Tareq Ahmad Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 5413 630 1728038.56 29.04.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Khaleda Sultana Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 5312 630 1728668.56 29.04.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kalu Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 22495 2000 1730668.56 05.05.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nurul Hoque Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 14195 500 1731168.56 13.05.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Mostafa Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 8749 1000 1732168.56 02.06.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Habibur Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 8230 1000 1733168.56 05.06.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rita Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 13914 300 1733468.56 19.06.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Josna Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 20823 400 1733868.56 22.06.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Khabiruddin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 9824 1000 1734868.56 22.06.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Saiful Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 20153 34235 1769103.56 06.07.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Aleha Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 11686 6000 1775103.56 07.07.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shafique Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 21747 10111 1785214.56 14.07.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Luky Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 33303 500 1785714.56 26.07.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Soleman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 2357 2520 1788234.56 25.08.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kabir Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1471 1000 1789234.56 20.10.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Hasem Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 20872 2000 1791234.56 28.10.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Samsul Hoque Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1020 8000 1799234.56 23.11.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nasima Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 5528 1000 1800234.56 27.11.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Noor Mahal Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss-13934 1000 1801234.56 07.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nasrin Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1385 15000 1816234.56 15.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sayeda  MSS Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1179 500 1816734.56 15.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Asma Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 1817234.56 17.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Hiron Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 1817734.56 17.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 1818234.56 17.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Amela Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss10933 200 1818434.56 22.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Manik Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 9206 20000 1838434.56 30.12.08 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sheuly Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss7456 1000 1839434.56 11.01.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Medicin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss5364 500 1839934.56        18.01.09       Not Found 22.06.2023
Ssma Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss5944 400 1840334.56        18.01.09       Not Found 22.06.2023
Dosami Rani Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss309 100 1840434.56        18.01.09       Not Found 22.06.2023
Jesmin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss6273 300 1840734.56        18.01.09       Not Found 22.06.2023
Rozi Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 4466 500 1841234.56 19.01.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sazeda Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss12246 500 1841734.56 26.01.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Faridul Foque Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1500 1843234.56 26.01.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Zaheda Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 16128 1000 1844234.56 05.02.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Abdul Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 1844734.56 19.02.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Samsi Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 12996 10000 1854734.56 09.03.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nazmul islam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss-443 500 1855234.56 11.03.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
tt lost Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 1856234.56 22.03.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shahida Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss 15056 5000 1861234.56 29.03.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Momtaz Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry ca 7417 4000 1865234.56 02.04.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Based Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 3860 1869094.56 29.04.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rozina Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss 6134 1500 1870594.56 28.05.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rekha Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 22518 500 1871094.56 23.06.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Zakia Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 5000 1876094.56 23.06.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Mahmuda Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1766 3000 1879094.56 28.06.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nayma Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 2576 1500 1880594.56 30.06.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
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Sotra miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 17333 10500 1891094.56 15.07.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 20000 1911094.56 20.07.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Suman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 11541 3348.34 1914442.9 20.08.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
A Awal Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss 1724 1000 1915442.9 24.08.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
khayer Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 18489 500 1915942.9 24.08.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
a baten Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 1601 15000 1930942.9 10.09.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Habibur rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 12800 1943742.9 04.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 300 1944042.9 04.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
h.s. Businese Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 24700 1968742.9 10.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
vikchan Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 18856 200 1968942.9 15.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
madhabdi bra. IBCA Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 20 1968962.9 15.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
jamil Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 14637 1983599.9 18.10.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
al amin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 1984599.9 02.11.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
makhan Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 1985599.9 10.11.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
nasrin begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 23289 14000 1999599.9 18.11.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
jahirul islam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss 2548 500 2000099.9 18.11.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
ibrahim Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2001099.9 30.12.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
moniruzzaman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 6579 5162 2006261.9 30.12.09 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name/Ac Deiffer Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 2006761.9 11.01.2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
sayamin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss1714 1000 2007761.9 19.01.2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
samsul alam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss 1000 2008761.9 27.01.2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
A Momen Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 6500 2015261.9 20.02.2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
Moshiur rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 2015761.9 04.03.2010 Not Found 22.06.2023
Tofazzal Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 2016261.9 04.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name/Ac Deiffer Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2017261.9 04.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Delowar Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 2000 2019261.9 08.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Md. Kabir Hossain Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry msa- 27487 500 2019761.9 08.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
FDD-64934158 Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry A/C-10060100 1000 2020761.9 08.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
name ac differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 2021261.9 19.04.10 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found
Sundry Not Found 2000 2023261.9 05.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found
Sundry Not Found 1745 2025006.9 05.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023

Lakkhan Saha Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss-11145 500 2025506.9 20.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Faruk Khan Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2026506.9 24.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kulsum Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss- 8675 2000 2028506.9 25.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nasima Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss- 12715 500 2029006.9 25.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
name ac differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 3000 2032006.9 30.05.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry msa+mss 6000 2038006.9 05.06.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rubia Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss- 14655 500 2038506.9 08.06.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Mizan Saha Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss- 11145 500 2039006.9 22.06.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
FDD No. 65018998 Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 2000 2041006.9 27.06.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sumon Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2042006.9 18.07.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Shahnaj Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry mss-8731 2000 2044006.9 19.07.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kulsum Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-8675 2000 2046006.9 29.07.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Najma Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-11226 300 2046306.9 05.08.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Asma Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-2625 1000 2047306.9 22.08.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kulsum Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-8675 1000 2048306.9 29.08.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2049306.9 30.08.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Salauddin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2050306.9 20.09.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Md. Aminul Islam Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-10041 1000 2051306.9 30.09.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rokeya Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 18989 2000 2053306.9 04.10.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
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Suriya Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 1659 600 2053906.9 18.10.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Kazal Miah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 18899 500 2054406.9 21.10.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Mahmuda Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 17524 2000 2056406.9 28.10.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Suria Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 1659 300 2056706.9 04.11.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Zaheda Khatun Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 16128 1000 2057706.9 09.11.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Yasmin Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS- 16232 500 2058206.9 20.12.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
Name & A/C differ Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 1000 2059206.9 20.12.10 Not Found 22.06.2023
(DD Voucher lost) Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 40046 2099252.9 15.2.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sohel Mollah Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 8719 500 2099752.9 3.3.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nasima Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry A/C 15592, 1000 2100752.9 10.3.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Mamtaj Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry 10740 900 2101652.9 22.3.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Abdur Rahman Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-2621 1500 2103152.9 28.3.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Nahar Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-17808 1000 2104152.9 31.3.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Sabikunnahar Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry MSS-8326 1500 2105652.9 7.4.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
josna begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry A/C-14791 500 2106152.9 28.4.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found
Sundry Not Found 500 2106652.9 12.6.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Karima Begum Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry Not Found 500 2107152.9 25.7.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found

Sundry Not Found 1000 2108152.9 31.7.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Found Not Found

Sundry Not Found 1000 2109152.9 01.08.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

Asma akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry a/c 4982 2000 2111152.9 29.8.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023
Rabeya Akter Not Available Not Found Not Found Sundry a/c 13203) 500 2111652.9 29.8.2011 Not Found 22.06.2023

13 Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 10,000.00 2121652.9 14.08.2007 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 4,058.00 2125710.9 06.04.2009 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 3,000.00 2128710.9 07.06.2009 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 630.00 2129340.9 25.06.2009 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 1,268.00 2130608.9 31.10.2009 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 15,510.00 2146118.9 18.10.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 1,558.00 2147676.9 22.03.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 18,941.00 2166617.9 18.04.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2167117.9 05.07.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 1,000.00 2168117.9 06.08.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2168617.9 07.08.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 5,000.00 2173617.9 29.08.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2174117.9 02.09.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2174617.9 10.10.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2175117.9 25.10.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 600.00 2175717.9 03.11.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023
Not Available Not Found Not Found Not Found Sundry Sundry 500.00 2176217.9 22.11.2012 Address Not Found 22.06.2023

Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1000 2177217.9   14/01/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

NURUL ALAM Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 2000 2179217.9 05/04/07   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
14 NUR MD Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1000 2180217.9   16/05/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD ZAFAR Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1000 2181217.9   20/05/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
MD ABDUL GAFFAR Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 200 2181417.9   25/06/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
PO VOUCHER LOST Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 100 2181517.9   16/07/2007 Address not available 22.06.2023
PO VOUCHER LOST Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 100 2181617.9   16/07/2007 Address not available 22.06.2023
ABU HANIF Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 500 2182117.9   23/07/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
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MD HOSSAIN Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1500 2183617.9 05/08/07   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 500 2184117.9 06/08/07   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

YASIB ALI OW Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 6396 2190513.9   23/10/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
MSS VOUCHER LOST Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1000 2191513.9   25/10/2007 Address not available 22.06.2023
MD BELAL Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 11000 2202513.9   17/12/2007   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
MD BELAL HOSSAIN Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1500 2204013.9   29/09/2008   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
MD FAZLUL HOQUE Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 4000 2208013.9 05/03/09   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
DD Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 100 2208113.9   27/05/2009 Address not available 22.06.2023
MSS 6300 N/A DIFFER Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 1000 2209113.9   16/08/2009   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 500 2209613.9 05/11/09   28/02/2023 22.06.2023

TT VOUHER LOST Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 100000 2309613.9 03/12/09 Address not available 22.06.2023
ARAFAT HOSSAIN Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable Sundry Sundry 500 2310113.9   17/01/2010   28/02/2023 22.06.2023
DR JAHAR LAL SHIL Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable PO 3800473 1000 2311113.9 06/06/07 Address not available 22.06.2023
MD SHAYED Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable PO 4211151 1000 2312113.9 09/10/07 Address not available 22.06.2023
DR ASHIM DHAR Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable PO 4212265 1000 2313113.9 07/01/08 Address not available 22.06.2023

Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable PO 4213555 2500 2315613.9 11/05/08 Address not available 22.06.2023

Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable DD 3947762 100 2315713.9 20/05/2007 Address not available 22.06.2023

SANWAR TRADERS Not Avilable Not Avilable Not Avilable DD 3529182 1000 2316713.9 27/05/2009 Address not available 22.06.2023
15 Gaibandha Branch Md. Jelal Miah Late Jiarot Ullah MSA ,20501850201122816 981.44 2317695.34 08/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

A Motallib Akonda Nasiruddin MSA ,20501850201262114 622.4 2318317.74 07/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Tauhidul Islam Md. Jaunul Abedin MSA ,20501850201403515 74.41 2318392.15 08/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

SM Moynul Huda
Md.Ansar Ali

MSA ,20501850201404112 840.32 2319232.47 14/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Most Shafia Begum Md. Shazahan  Miah MSA ,20501850201488812 791.44 2320023.91 01/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Mst. Yaron Begum
Md. Yeasin Akondo

MSA ,20501850201655707 744.5 2320768.41 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Bablu Mia

Md. Lal chan Mia

MSA ,20501850201655808 742.09 2321510.5 23/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Nure Alam Md. Mofizul Mia MSA ,20501850201666911 742.09 2322252.59 23/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Hillol Kumer Nandi Biplop Nandi MSA ,20501850201642318 252.77 2322505.36 18/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Mst. Sultana Begum Md. Shukur Shek MSA ,20501850201646303 744.5 2323249.86 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Mst. Lovely Begum Lalmia MSA ,20501850201680402 1270.95 2324520.81 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Monoronjon Sarker Upendronath Das MSA ,20501850201685003 1307.24 2325828.05 23/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Mst.Sajeda Begum
Khoka Miah

MSA ,20501850201709000 741.42 2326569.47 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Khoka Mia
Alim Uddin

MSA ,20501850201709202 741.42 2327310.89 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Md. Saju Mia Nurul Islam MSA ,20501850201709404 1477.92 2328788.81 07/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

Station Road 
Branch

SONTOSH KUMAR 
DAS

TT VOU LOST 
(FARIDGONJ)

SI KARMAJIBI 
MOHILA HOSTEL
U-SEP BANGLADESH 
FEDER SCHOOL DIV

Ramchandrapur,Rahmotp
ur, Gaibandha

Ramchandrapur,Rahmotpu
r, Gaibandha

Monduar, Sadullapur, 
Gaibandha

Monduar, Sadullapur, 
Gaibandha

Talukhoridas, Sadullapur, 
Gaibandha

Talukhoridas, Sadullapur, 
Gaibandha

Munshipara, 
Shahidminar(Fahim 
Mansion), Gaibandha

Munshipara, 
Shahidminar(Fahim 
Mansion), Gaibandha

Ramchandrapur,Rahmotp
ur, Gaibandha
Gobindopur Adorsho 
Gram, Hatlaxmipur, 
Gaibandha

Gobindopur Adorsho 
Gram, Hatlaxmipur, 
Gaibandha

SMS 
Khulupara(Matherhat), 
Sreepur Sundargonj, 
Gaibandha

SMS 
Khulupara(Matherhat), 
Sreepur Sundargonj, 
Gaibandha

Baruipara, Kholahat, 
Gaibandha

Baruipara, Kholahat, 
Gaibandha

David Com Para, 
Gaibandha

Vill&PO-Khonjanpur, 
Jaypurhat Sadar.

Uttor Dhangora, 
Ballamjhar, Gaibandha

Uttor Dhangora, 
Ballamjhar, Gaibandha

Ramnather Vita, 
Badiakhali, Gaibandha

Ramnather Vita, 
Badiakhali, Gaibandha

Baruipara, Kholahat, 
Gaibandha

Baruipara, Kholahat, 
Gaibandha

Kishmotmalibari, Baparir 
Tarihat, Dariyapur, 
Gaibandha

Kishmotmalibari, Baparir 
Tarihat, Dariyapur, 
Gaibandha

Kishmotmalibari, Baparir 
Tarihat, Dariyapur, 
Gaibandha

Kishmotmalibari, Baparir 
Tarihat, Dariyapur, 
Gaibandha

Uttor 
Bariyarjan,Gaibandha

Uttor 
Bariyarjan,Gaibandha
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15 Gaibandha Branch

Md. Jahangir Alam Monir Uddin Bapari MSA ,20501850201708706 1039.23 2329828.04 02/08/ 2012 28/09/2022 22.06.2023

16 Daulatpur Branch
not Available not Available not Available PO 200 2330028.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

IBHK not Available not Available not Available PO 1823983 50 2330078.04 25/08/2002 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 1823990 100 2330178.04 25/08/2002 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 2585396 100 2330278.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

BNSB not Available not Available not Available PO 2585151 100 2330378.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 100 2330478.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 5186065 200 2330678.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

UCEP not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2330778.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 500 2331278.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 300 2331578.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 20 2331598.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2331698.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2331798.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2331898.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 771.3 2332669.34 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 942.3 2333611.64 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 6418367 944.1 2334555.74 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 1356.3 2335912.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2336012.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 4669 2340681.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2340781.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 6633749 50 2340831.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 8000 2348831.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available PO 100 2348931.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
PO 100 2349031.04 25/10/2022 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available DD 10000 2359031.04 09/11/2000 02/01/23 22.06.2023

Vatpara Gopalpur, 
Rahmotpur, Gaibandha

Vatpara Gopalpur, 
Rahmotpur, Gaibandha

PRINCIPAL,SAROARK
HAN COLLEGE

1823631 27/06/2002

SUPER,DAULATPUR 
ALIA
CITY MAYOR, 
KHULNA 12/06/2004

08/08/2004

ISLAMI BANK 
HOSPITAL.

5186046 09/03/2008

ISLAMI BANK 
HOSPITAL.

09/03/2008

5816805 08/09/2008

ALIM JUTE MILLS 
LTD. 5816864 10/09/2008

SHEULY 6155905 29/07/2009

ISLAMI BANK BD 
LTD 6417358 16/08/2009

UCEP BANGLADESH 6417999 10/09/2009

UCEP BANGLADESH 6418118 15/09/2009

UCEP BANGLADESH 6418119 15/09/2009

LUTFOR RAHMAN 6418353 01/10/2009

AZIZUR RAHMAN 6418354 29/10/2009

ASMAT ARA 
KHANAM 01/10/2009

WAHIDUZZAMAN 6418377 01/10/2009

UCEP BANGLADESH 6486304 08/11/2009

MD.NAZRUL ISLAM 18200000809 30/12/2009

BURO BANGLADESH 6557870 22/02/2010

is b hos 30/06/2010

SEULY AKTER 18200000911 28/02/2010

IBH, KHULN 6735506 12/12/2010

IBH, KHULN 6735572 15/12/2010

gazi hafizur rahman 2481220
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16 Daulatpur Branch

not Available not Available not Available DD 19926 2378957.04 02/01/23 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available
DD 200 2379157.04 02/01/23 22.06.2023

not Available not Available not Available DD 1000 2380157.04 02/01/23 22.06.2023

17 Chanchkoir Branch Acting Head Master Not Found Krishi Karigori Biddaloy, Gurudaspur, NatoreKrishi Karigori Biddaloy, Gurudaspur, NatorePO 5101052 300 2380457.04 11/02/08 04/10/22 22.06.2023
18

not found not found not found
DD 4309411 100 2380557.04 22/06/2009 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 0948543 640 2381197.04 20/05/1998 11/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1314894 50 2381247.04 09/08/2000 11/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1416846 200 2381447.04 28/01/2001 11/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 5000673 200 2381647.04 07/07/2008 11/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 2316505 100 2381747.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1820800 100 2381847.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1094329 15 2381862.04 05/11/1998 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 2316502 100 2381962.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 2316504 100 2382062.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 2316503 100 2382162.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 2316501 100 2382262.04 07/01/2004 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1820293 100 2382362.04 10/06/2003 11/04/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found
PO 5001977 100 2382462.04 26/01/2009 12/03/2020 22.06.2023

USEF BANGLADESH not found not found not found PO 6031266 100 2382562.04 12/10/2009 11/03/2020 22.06.2023
USEF BANGLADESH not found not found not found PO 6031265 100 2382662.04 12/10/2009 11/03/2020 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553749 100 2382762.04 17/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553750 100 2382862.04 17/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553751 100 2382962.04 17/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553761 100 2383062.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553762 100 2383162.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553765 100 2383262.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553766 100 2383362.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553767 100 2383462.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553768 100 2383562.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

DAULATPUR 2291827 05/06/2007

SUPER PABLA 
DAKHIL MADRASAH 3581605 27/08/2007

mostofa ahmed 3972552 23/07/2008

Chapainawabganj 
Branch NIRBAHI 

PORICHALOK, BAYES

PRINCIPAL CITY 
COLLEGE
PRINCIPAL CITY 
COLLEGE
PRINCIPAL CITY 
COLLEGE
PRINCIPAL CITY 
COLLEGE
JABAL -ENOOR 
FOUNDATION
JABAL -ENOOR 
FOUNDATION
Super Kamil Madrasha, 
Chapainawabgonj
PAN ASIATIC 
SCHOOL
PAN ASIATIC 
SCHOOL
PAN ASIATIC 
SCHOOL
PAN ASIATIC 
SCHOOL
HEAD MASTER 
FULKURI

NIRBAHI 
PORICHALOK, BAYES

GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
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18

not found not found not found PO 1553769 100 2383662.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553770 100 2383762.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553771 100 2383862.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found
PO 1553772 100 2383962.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553773 100 2384062.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553774 100 2384162.04 20/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553753 100 2384262.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553754 100 2384362.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553756 100 2384462.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553757 100 2384562.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553758 100 2384662.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553759 100 2384762.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 1553760 100 2384862.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

not found not found not found PO 5537555 100 2384962.04 18/04/2002 14/11/2019 22.06.2023

19 Natore Branch Electric Bill Not found Natore sadar Natore Not found PO 1854380 715 2385677.04 31/01/1999 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found IBN  Sena Food Dhaka Not found PO 1311753 5000 2390677.04 23/11/2000 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Lokmanpur Natore Not found PO 1311770 100 2390777.04 10/12/'2000 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Principal, M K  Natore Not found Dighapatia Natore Not found PO 1417666 300 2391077.04 31/10/2002 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Laxmipurhat Natore Not found
PO 4739406 100 2391177.04 23/08/2007 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Laxmipurhat Natore Not found
PO 4739407 100 2391277.04 23/08/2007 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Prodhan Sikkhok Not found Natore sadar Natore Not found PO 4247387 300 2391577.04 10/06/'2008 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023
Md Noor pox Kabiraj Not found Natore sadar Natore Not found PO 840007410 20000 2411577.04 09/11/'2009 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Madrasamore Natore Not found
PO 6785021 300 2411877.04 23/01/2011 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Madrasamore Natore Not found
PO 6785022 300 2412177.04 23/01/2011 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Desh Media Dhaka Not found PO 6785270 100 2412277.04 24/07/2011 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Natore sadar Natore Not found PO 7829628 400 2412677.04 01/03/'2012 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Madrasamore Natore Not found DD 2410756 200 2412877.04 13/07/2006 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Not found Lokmanpur Natore Not found DD 2059207 200 2413077.04 07/01/'2007 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Kafuria Degree College Not found Kafuria Natore Not found DD 3156324 200 2413277.04 15/01/2008 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023
Dr Sanaullah Sarker Not found Natore sadar Natore Not found DD 4433259 500 2413777.04 01/03/'2011 04/09/'2022 22.06.2023

Chapainawabganj 
Branch

GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPARA GIRLS 
SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL
GARAIPUR GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL

IBN  Sena Food & 
Chemicals Ltd
Principal , Lokmanpur 
College

Principal , Laxmipur 
Darul Ulum Alim 
Madrasa 
Principal , Laxmipur 
Darul Ulum Alim 
Madrasa 

Principal , Al Madrasatul 
Jamhuria Kamil Madrasa

Principal , Al Madrasatul 
Jamhuria Kamil Madrasa

Porichalok , Desh Media 
production
Bangabondhu Sheikh 
Mujib College
Principal , Al Madrasatul 
Jamhuria 
Lokmanpur 
Mohabiddaloy
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20 Pabna Branch A. Mannan ABUL KASEM MIA PO 4730710 97.20 2413874.24 24/09/2008 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Akubbor PO 4730733 160.20 2414034.44 30/09/2008 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 4731307 266.14 2414300.58 17/12/2008 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

haji ofeuddin pk PO 4731306 4263.33 2418563.91 17/12/2008 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

LT ABDUS SAMAD POILANPUR PABNA POILANPUR PABNA PO 6438660 634.50 2419198.41 04/08/'2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD. RAKIBUL ISLAM PO 6438668 486.90 2419685.31 04/08/'2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD. SAIDUL ISLAM PO 6438665 882.90 2420568.21 04/08/'2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MOHAMMAD ALAM ABDUL KHALEQUE PO 6438664 868.50 2421436.71 04/08/'2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

S. M. JUWEL KABIR PO 6438663 692.10 2422128.81 04/08/'2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MRS.SURAIYA ALAM DOBIR UDDIN PO 6438892 1075.50 2423204.31 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6438893 560.70 2423765.01 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MRS.BILKUS PARVIN AFSAR ALI PO 6438894 470.70 2424235.71 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.FAJLUR RAHMAN PO 6438895 711.00 2424946.71 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM SHOHID MONDOL PO 6438896 768.60 2425715.31 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 6438897 687.60 2426402.91 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MOST.REBA KHATUN LT HOSAIN ALI PO 6438898 728.10 2427131.01 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

ABDUL MATIN PO 6438891 532.80 2427663.81 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

ABUL KASEM MIA PO 6438890 571.50 2428235.31 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD ASADUL ISLAM PO 6438889 599.40 2428834.71 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Ashraf Ali POILANPUR PABNA POILANPUR PABNA PO 6438888 541.80 2429376.51 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SAFOR UDDIN PO 6438887 550.80 2429927.31 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.NAYEB ALI SHOHID SHEIKH PO 6438886 551.70 2430479.01 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO 6438885 563.40 2431042.41 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Md Abul Kashem Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 6438884 552.60 2431595.01 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.AFZAL HOSEN PO 6438899 520.20 2432115.21 21/09/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

ABUL KASEM MIA PO 6438936 781.20 2432896.41 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MOKBUL HOSSAIN PO 6438937 641.70 2433538.11 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PURABI GEN INS N/A PO 2154407 476.15 2434014.26 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Sheikh Afaz Uddin 
Ahmed

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

M.RASHIDUN NABI 
FARID

ABUL BASAR 
MALITHA
LATE ABDUL 
HAMID

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

MD. SHAHIDULLAH 
SADEK

MOHAMMAD ALI 
SIDDIQUE

Varara Modhya Jamua 
Vaudanga Pabna 

Varara Modhya Jamua 
Vaudanga Pabna 

MOHAMMAD 
JALAL UDDIN

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

LT DR ABDUS 
SAMAD

SHALGARIA SARDER 
PARA, NONE

SHALGARIA SARDER 
PARA, NONE

Munsarabad Abasik alaka 
6600 Pabna 

Munsarabad Abasik alaka 
6600 Pabna 

MD.KAMARUZZAMA
N

RAHIM UDDIN 
AHMED

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

SAHAPUR JSODAL 
GANTI 6600 PABNA

SAHAPUR JSODAL 
GANTI 6600 PABNA

 LT ABDUR 
RAHMAN KHAN

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

MD NIJAM UDDIN 
KHAN

VABANIPUR,VANGUR
A 6640 Pabna 

VABANIPUR,VANGUR
A 6640 Pabna 

MD.SHARIFUL ISLAM 
SABUJ

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MD.ANWARUL 
ISLAM

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

DR.MD.MANSUR 
ILLAHI

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

MD.ASIR UDDIN 
MUNSI
MD.KHALUR 
RAHMAN

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

MD.HARUN-OR 
RASHID
MD.MAHMUDUR 
RAHMAN

ABDUL JABBER 
KHA

AOWRANGUBAD 
VARARA 
BHOWDANGA PABNA 

AOWRANGUBAD 
VARARA 
BHOWDANGA PABNA 

A.K.M.REZAUL 
KARIM

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

MD.ABDUL 
MONAYEM KH.

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

Shibrampur, Pabna 
Sadar, Pabna

Shibrampur, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna
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20 Pabna Branch

Not Available Not Available Not Available PO 6438938 580.50 2434594.76 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.KAMRUL ISLAM LT.EHIA MALITHA PO 6438939 703.80 2435298.56 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.SHAHIDUL ISLAM ABDUS SATTAR PO 6438940 558.00 2435856.56 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABDUR RAKIB ABDUS SATTAR PO 6438941 691.20 2436547.76 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Abul Kashem PO 6438942 493.20 2437040.96 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ASHRAF SIDDIKI PO 6438943 684.90 2437725.86 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.SAIFUL ISLAM, PO 6438944 769.50 2438495.36 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.HASHIM REZA RAFIQUL ISLAM PO 6438945 712.80 2439208.16 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Daud Fokir PO 6438946 893.70 2440101.86 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6438947 603.90 2440705.76 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MST. NARGIS PARVIN Not Available Not Available Not Available PO 6438948 605.70 2441311.46 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SABRINA ZOARDER YAKUB SHEIK PO 6438949 540.90 2441852.36 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABDUR RAZZAK Anwar hossain PO 6438950 485.10 2442337.46 2709/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.SAIDUL ISLAM MD HIRAJ BISWAS PO 6439125 729.00 2443066.46 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

NAZMA PERVIN OMMED ALI FOKIR PO 6439115 725.40 2443791.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Most. Rohima Khatun Ariful Islam PO 6439114 547.20 2444339.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

FARHANA AHMED PO 6439113 621.00 2444960.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

ABDUS SATTAR PO 6439126 567.00 2445527.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.MEHIDI HASAN ABDUL KARIM PO 6439127 504.00 2446031.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

md. abdul awal molla PO 6439128 497.70 2446528.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ZIAUR RAHMAN PO 6439129 499.50 2447028.26 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439130 499.50 2447527.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

ABDUR RAHMAN
Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 6439131 518.40 2448046.16 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ALHAJ PO 6439132 536.40 2448582.56 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.MOSIUL ALAM Sogir Pk Dapunia, Pabna Dapunia, Pabna PO 6439133 716.40 2449298.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.MAHABUB ALAM MD SAIDULLAH PO 6439134 472.50 2449771.46 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MOST.SALMA 
BEGUM

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

KHERSUTI DOGACHI 
PABNA 6600 Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MD.SALAUDDIN 
BISWAS

AOWRANGUBAD 
VARARA 
BHOWDANGA PABNA 

AOWRANGUBAD 
VARARA 
BHOWDANGA PABNA 

MD.MOKBUL 
HOSSAIN

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

MOHAMMAD 
JALAL UDDIN

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

MOST.MASURA 
KHATUN

BABUL CHORA 
POSHCHIMPARA PO 
PABNA 

BABUL CHORA 
POSHCHIMPARA PO 
PABNA 

MST.HASINA 
KHANOM

LT NAZIBOR 
RAHMAN

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MONOHARPUR, PO; 
TEBUNIYA, PABNA 

MONOHARPUR, PO; 
TEBUNIYA, PABNA 

BHAUDANGA KALUR 
PARA,BHAUDANGA,P
ABNA SADAR 6600 
Pabna 

BHAUDANGA KALUR 
PARA,BHAUDANGA,P
ABNA SADAR 6600 
Pabna 

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

SADU PARA PABNA 
SADAR

SADU PARA PABNA 
SADAR

ABDUL HAMID 
MOLLA

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

MD.TARA MIAH 
BHUIYAN

KOBIRBAG,DILALPUR 
6600 PABNA

KOBIRBAG,DILALPUR 
6600 PABNA

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Dogachi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

LATE MD ABDUL 
LATIF

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MD. PANJAB 
HOSSAIN

BALARAMPUR 
PURBOPARA, 
DOGACHI 6600 Pabna 

BALARAMPUR 
PURBOPARA, 
DOGACHI 6600 Pabna 

MOST.SHILPI 
KHATUN

SYED NARUL 
HAQUE

Tebunia, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

MOST.NASIMA 
KHATUN

SO LT ABDUL 
HAKIM

Malonchi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Malonchi, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna
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20 Pabna Branch

PO 6439135 705.60 2450477.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ZIAUR RAHMAN MD. ABDUL MOZID Arifpur, Hazirhat, Pabna Arifpur, Hazirhat, Pabna PO 6439136 479.70 2450956.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.WAHIDUL RAFIQUL ISLAM PO 6439137 474.30 2451431.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD. ABUL HOSSAIN PO 6439138 466.20 2451897.26 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM PO 6439139 553.50 2452450.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.SONAI SK. MD. CHONU SK PO 6439140 502.20 2452952.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

KURBAN ALI PO 6439141 717.30 2453670.26 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439142 538.20 2454208.46 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ELIAS HOSSAIN PO 6439143 504.90 2454713.36 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MUKTI KHATUN A RAZZAK PO 6439144 479.70 2455193.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439099 794.70 2455987.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.GOLAM SAID RASHID MOLLA PO 6439100 549.00 2456536.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABDUL WADUD ATIER RAHMAN PO 6439087 551.70 2457088.46 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SHALGARIA PABNA SHALGARIA PABNA PO 6439088 473.40 2457561.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

AKTER MALITHA PO 6439090 576.90 2458138.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439091 475.20 2458613.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MST.RINA BEGUM Ansar Ali PO 6439093 789.30 2459403.26 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439094 491.40 2459894.66 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABU HANIF INTAJ ALI SK PO 6439095 530.10 2460424.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MST. JESMIN ALAM PO 6439096 531.00 2460955.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABU SAYED NAJRUL ISLAM PO 6439116 529.20 2461484.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439117 882.90 2462367.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.AMIRUL ISLAM
HAFIZUR RAHMAN

Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 6439118 540.90 2462908.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

NURUNNAHAR ROICH UDDIN PO 6439119 493.20 2463401.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.RAYAN ISLAM
MD. AMIN ALI

PO 6439120 845.10 2464247.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SADIKA HAQUE PO 6439121 756.00 2465003.06 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MOST.MARUFA 
BEGUM

MD MOSHAROF 
HOSSAIN

Shibrampur, Pabna 
Sadar, Pabna

Shibrampur, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

MD.SHAMIM 
FERDOUS

Kalachadpara, NI road, 
Pabna

Kalachadpara, NI road, 
Pabna

MD.MOKBUL 
HOSSAIN

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

SUJANAGUR,EAST 
PARA,SUJANAGUR,P
ABNA,

SUJANAGUR,EAST 
PARA,SUJANAGUR,PA
BNA,

DR. KAZI NAZRUL 
ISLAM

NIKARIPARA, 
SHALGARIA, PABNA 

NIKARIPARA, 
SHALGARIA, PABNA 

MOST.MAHFUZA 
KHATUN

MD ZOHURUL 
ISLAM

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

MD ZAHANGIR 
ALAM

CHAR NAJIRPUR, PO: 
SHANIRDIER, PABNA

CHAR NAJIRPUR, PO: 
SHANIRDIER, PABNA

Goyespur, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

Goyespur, Pabna Sadar, 
Pabna

MD.MOMTAZUR 
RAHMAN

MD. ABDUL MOZID 
PRAMANIK

COSHAS ( SHASHI 
NAGAR) KUMIRA, 
BOGRA

COSHAS ( SHASHI 
NAGAR) KUMIRA, 
BOGRA

Kalikapur, Pabna sadar, 
Pabna

Kalikapur, Pabna sadar, 
Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

A.S.M.SHAMSUR 
RAHMAN

SO LT AFTAB 
UDDIN

SUBHASH CHANDRA 
SARKER

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

Chor Asutoshpur, 
Dipchar, Pabna

MD.NAZMUS SHAKIB 
KHAN

MD MOZAMMEL 
HOSSAIN

NIAMOTULLAH PUR, 
SHANIRDIAR, PABNA

NIAMOTULLAH PUR, 
SHANIRDIAR, PABNA

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

MOST.SABINA 
YESMIN

MOHAMMAD 
JALAL UDDIN

LAXMIPUR,DHANUA
GHATA,CHATMOHOR
,PABNA

LAXMIPUR,DHANUAG
HATA,CHATMOHOR,P
ABNA

KOBIRBAG,DILALPUR 
6600 PABNA

ABUL KALAM 
AZAD

ATGHARIYA, 
SCHOOLPARA, PO: 
CHANDVA, 
ATGHARIYA, Pabna

ATGHARIYA, 
SCHOOLPARA, PO: 
CHANDVA, 
ATGHARIYA, Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MD.MOTIAR 
RAHMAN

MD NIAMOT ALI 
MALITHA

Ekdonto ,Pabna 
Sadar,Pabna

Ekdonto ,Pabna 
Sadar,Pabna

MALLIKCHAK 
GUNAIGASA,VANGU
RA 6600 Pabna 

MALLIKCHAK 
GUNAIGASA,VANGUR
A 6600 Pabna 

MOHENDRAPUR PO 
CALICO COTTON 
MILLS 6600 Pabna

MOHENDRAPUR PO 
CALICO COTTON 
MILLS 6600 Pabna

MD AKUL 
PRAMANIK

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna
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20 Pabna Branch

MD ABDUS SAMAD PO 6439122 602.10 2465605.16 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MUSTAQ AHMED Singa Pabna Singa Pabna PO 6439123 517.50 2466122.66 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SAIDUL ISLAM MD AFAJ UDDIN Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna Atua, Pabna Sadar,Pabna PO 6439124 596.70 2466719.36 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

PO 6439101 697.50 2467416.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.FAJLUR RAHMAN MD. ABUL KASHEM PO 6439102 521.10 2467937.96 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

FATEMA KHATUN M WAJ UDDIN PO 6439103 779.40 2468717.36 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Md Hasan ali PO 6439104 780.30 2469497.66 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.BADSHA SARDER MD SAFAR ALI PO 6439105 782.10 2470279.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.NURUL HASAN ROICH UDDIN PO 6439106 504.00 2470783.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.SHARIFUL ISLAM PO 6439107 773.10 2471556.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

Tapan Kumar PO 6439108 605.70 2472162.56 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SURMI PERVIN PO 6439109 631.80 2472794.36 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

SALMA
MD. HELAL UDDIN

PO 6439110 558.90 2473353.26 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.AMINUL ISLAM MD NUHUR ALI PO 6439111 562.50 2473915.76 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

MD.HYDER ALI
GOLAM MOSTAFA

PO 6439112 854.10 2474769.86 23/11/2010 3/02/2023 22.06.2023

21 Shibgsnj Branch

 a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj
PO 3119964 90 2474859.86 23/01/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023

Satrajitpur High School  a/c not available Satrajitpur,ShibgonjSatrajitpur,Shibgonj PO 3589081 200 2475059.86 12/03/08 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Kansat High School  a/c not available Kansat,Shibgonj Kansat,Shibgonj PO 3589447 200 2475259.86 27/10/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Kansat High School  a/c not available Kansat,Shibgonj Kansat,Shibgonj PO 3589449 200 2475459.86 30/10/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Kansat High School  a/c not available Kansat,Shibgonj Kansat,Shibgonj PO 3589451 200 2475659.86 30/10/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj DD 4008516 500 2476159.86 23/11/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj PO 3589495 500 2476659.86 18/11/2008 05/03/02 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj PO 3589501 500 2477159.86 19/11/2008 05/03/20 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj PO 3589500 500 2477659.86 19/11/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj PO 3589499 500 2478159.86 19/11/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Shibgonj Dgree Collage  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj PO 3589502 500 2478659.86 20/11/2008 05/03/23 22.06.2023
Basar Ali  a/c not available Shibgonj Shibgonj DD 3488808 700 2479359.86 06/03/08 05/03/23 22.06.2023

22 Kishorganj Branch NONE

MSA 292 1,778.44 2481138.3 05 April 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.SHAMSUL HUDA MSA 525 939.96 2482078.26 17 February 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

ALHAJ 
MD.ASADUZZAMAN

SOUTH 
RAMCHANDROPUR 
PABNA SODOR 6600 
Pabna 

SOUTH 
RAMCHANDROPUR 
PABNA SODOR 6600 
Pabna 

LT GOLAM 
MOHAMMAD

MOST.NASIMA 
KHATUN MD KAMAL 

HOSSAIN

NOWDAPARA, 
MAHMUDPUR 
MADRASHA, PABNA 

NOWDAPARA, 
MAHMUDPUR 
MADRASHA, PABNA 

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

BALARAMPUR 
PURBOPARA, 
DOGACHI 6600 Pabna 

BALARAMPUR 
PURBOPARA, 
DOGACHI 6600 Pabna 

MOST.KHURSHADA 
BEGUM

MALLIKCHAK 
GUNAIGASA,VANGU
RA 6600 Pabna 

MALLIKCHAK 
GUNAIGASA,VANGUR
A 6600 Pabna 

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

Ataikula Road, 
Shibrampur, Pabna

LAXMIPUR,DHANUA
GHATA,CHATMOHOR
,PABNA

LAXMIPUR,DHANUAG
HATA,CHATMOHOR,P
ABNA

MD AKRAM ALI 
SHEIKH

SOUTH MASIMPUR 
PABNA

SOUTH MASIMPUR 
PABNA

SUVAS KUMAR 
BISWAS

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

South Raghobpur, Pabna 
Sadar Pabna

MD. KHOKON 
HOSSAIN

MUNIBPUR PO 
DOGASI 6600 Pabna

MUNIBPUR PO DOGASI 
6600 Pabna

KRISHNA DIAR,SANIR 
DIAR,PABNA 

KRISHNA DIAR,SANIR 
DIAR,PABNA 

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

Radhanagar, Collegepara, 
Pabna

TARABARIA,CHORTA
RAPUR,PABNA 
Bangladesh

TARABARIA,CHORTA
RAPUR,PABNA 
Bangladesh

President, Shibgonj 
Bazar Management 
Commitee

MD. LUTFAR 
RAHMAN

NIAMAT STORE 
GOWRANGA 
BAZAR,KISHOREGON
J., Kishopreganj

NIAMAT STORE 
GOWRANGA 
BAZAR,KISHOREGONJ.
, Kishopreganj

LATE MD,A.WAHED 
MIA

KAMAL PUR 
JARAITALA, 
KISHOREGONJ

KAMAL PUR 
JARAITALA, 
KISHOREGONJ
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22 Kishorganj Branch

RAFIQUL ISLAM

DULAL MIAH

MSA 18205 3,633.28 2485711.54 04 January 2011 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

AWAL 
HASEN UDDIN ALI

MSA 18243 3,005.75 2488717.29 29 June 2010 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

RAHAT BHUIYAN 
SADIR BHUIYAN

MSA 18241 2,016.70 2490733.99 28 December 2010 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 18378 2,206.94 2492940.93 22 February 2012 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

SAIFUL ISLAM 
ABDUL KADIR

MSA 18373 763.01 2493703.94 29 June 2010 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.SAYAM UDDIN
MSA 18480 243.27 2493947.21 28 June 2011 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. AZIZUL HAQUE, MD. WALI NEWAZ MSA 15398 187.43 2494134.64 29 June 2010 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

Abdul Kader Late Abdul Zabber MSA 15436 362.72 2494497.36 13 March 2011 25/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOST. ANWARA MSA 15404 764.21 2495261.57 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

ABDUS SATTER.

ABDUS SAMED.

MSA 15344 816.78 2496078.35 28 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

ABDUL KHALEK.
MSA 15351 3,736.99 2499815.34 15 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD SOHAG MIA A RASHID MIA MSA 15359 1,101.54 2500916.88 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD FOYAZ UDDIN MSA 15364 1,011.58 2501928.46 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

PERVIN AKTER
ANGUR MIA

MSA 15367 982.13 2502910.59 16 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

ANGUR MIAH
MD. IBRAHIM MIAH

MSA 15101 947.60 2503858.19 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MASUM HAIDAR
MENU MIAH

MSA 15127 2,667.99 2506526.18 22 May 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15158 2,646.47 2509172.65 22 February 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

M. A. SATTAR,
LATE HASEN ALI

MSA 15160 1,144.39 2510317.04 17 April 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

NONE
MSA 15175 717.80 2511034.84 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOTAFAIL CO. 
LTD.POBOX.5582,ROO
M,NO.B-8,AL-
TAFAH,K.S.A., 
kishoreganj

MOTAFAIL CO. 
LTD.POBOX.5582,ROO
M,NO.B-8,AL-
TAFAH,K.S.A., 
kishoreganj

VILL,SAHASRAM,PO.
GASIHATA,PS.KATIA
DI, KISHOREGANJ,

VILL,SAHASRAM,PO.G
ASIHATA,PS.KATIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ,

VILL,PORBA 
ZAWER,PO.ZAWER,PS
.TARAIL, Kishoregonjd

VILL,PORBA 
ZAWER,PO.ZAWER,PS.
TARAIL, Kishoregonjd

FERDOUSI 
KHANDOKER 

- A T M 
SHAMSUDDIN

POWER SUB 
STATION, 
MOLLAPARA, 
KATIARCHAR,KISHO
REGONJ

POWER SUB STATION, 
MOLLAPARA, 
KATIARCHAR,KISHOR
EGONJ

VILL,ZALUA,PO+PS.N
ANDAIL,KISHOREGA
NJ MYMENSINGH.

VILL,ZALUA,PO+PS.NA
NDAIL,KISHOREGANJ 
MYMENSINGH.

MD.ASHRAFUL 
ISLAM

317,NAGUA,PO+PS.KI
SHORE GANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

317,NAGUA,PO+PS.KIS
HORE GANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

NAGUA FIRST MORE, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

NAGUA FIRST MORE, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

Kamalier char, 
Kishoregonj

Kamalier char, 
Kishoregonj

LATE TAHER 
UDDIN

GOBINDOPUR, 
BALIACHAR, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

GOBINDOPUR, 
BALIACHAR, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

VILL.-MARIA, PS.- 
SALPA MARIA, 
SADAR., 
KISHORGANG.

VILL.-MARIA, PS.- 
SALPA MARIA, 
SADAR., 
KISHORGANG.

ABDUL KADIR 
SHEIKH

VILL.- GAITAL-
JANATA SCHOOL, , 
KISHORGANG.

VILL.- GAITAL-
JANATA SCHOOL, , 
KISHORGANG.

451 PURAN THANA , 
KISHOREGANJ

451 PURAN THANA , 
KISHOREGANJ

MD TALEB 
HOSSAIN

231 GAITAL 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ.

231 GAITAL 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ.

CAWADDASHATA 
GOCHIHATA, 
KISHOREGANJ

CAWADDASHATA 
GOCHIHATA, 
KISHOREGANJ

PO BOX NO. 52940, 
JEDDAH-21573, 
K.S.A.KISHOREGANJ

PO BOX NO. 52940, 
JEDDAH-21573, 
K.S.A.KISHOREGANJ

HARUWA COLLADGE 
ROAD,KISHOREGONJ, 

HARUWA COLLADGE 
ROAD,KISHOREGONJ, 

SIRU HOSSAIN 
KARAR, 

LATE ABDUL 
KARAR

TELIHATI, NIKLI, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

TELIHATI, NIKLI, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

GOBINDO PUR(BAJU 
PARA), HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

GOBINDO PUR(BAJU 
PARA), HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

PUMDI NATUN 
BAZAR JAME MASJID

PUMDI, HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 

PUMDI, HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGONJ, 
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ALAL MSA 15188 959.45 2511994.29 19 January 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

M,SA 15192 889.74 2512884.03 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOST. PARVIN.
MD.DAULAT MIAH.

MSA 15291 950.73 2513834.76 19 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. AHAD MIAH MSA 15282 1,359.30 2515194.06 26 January 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. MANIK MIAH

SHAMSUDDIN 

MSA 15276 1,109.04 2516303.1 01 August 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

AMENA KHATUN, MSA 15238 2,611.25 2518914.35 18 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

RINA AKTER MSA 15787 2,327.33 2521241.68 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD SAIDUL ..
MD ISHMOT ALI.

MSA 15783 203.77 2521445.45 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

SABITA AKTER .
MD SULTAN MIAH.

MSA 15797 950.15 2522395.6 22 January 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD KAZIM UDDIN .

MD ABUL HOSSAIN.

MSA 15815 1,197.61 2523593.21 09 February 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD RAFIKUL ISLAM .

MD ALI HOSSAIN.

MSA 15821 4,231.30 2527824.51 13 November 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

SUMON
RUHUL ISLAM.

MSA 15742 1,335.65 2529160.16 23 May 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15746 860.43 2530020.59 21 August 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

HASHINA AKTER

ABDUL KADER.

MSA 15758 1,831.24 2531851.83 04 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD LOKMAN,

KITAB ALI.

MSA 15767 1,455.73 2533307.56 28 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

LATE AHAMMED 
HOSSAIN

BONGRAM, KATIADI, 
KISHOREGONJ,

BONGRAM, KATIADI, 
KISHOREGONJ,

MD. HABIBUR 
RAHMAN,

DR. MD. SOHRAB 
UDDIN

VILL-CHANDIPASHA, 
POST-KODALIA, 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGONJ,

VILL-CHANDIPASHA, 
POST-KODALIA, 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGONJ,

VILLAGE+POST=PUM
DI, HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORGANG.

VILLAGE+POST=PUMD
I, HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORGANG.

MD. 
AKARUZZAMAN.

VILLAGE+POST- 
CHARKOUNA, 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHORGANG.,

VILLAGE+POST- 
CHARKOUNA, 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHORGANG.,

VILLAGE-DAKKHIN 
PUMDI, POST, PUMDI. 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORGANG.

VILLAGE-DAKKHIN 
PUMDI, POST, PUMDI. 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORGANG.

LATE SAIDUR 
RAHMAN

VILL-KIRATON 
BICHARKANDA, 
POST+PS-
KARIMGONJ, 
KISHOREGONJ,

VILL-KIRATON 
BICHARKANDA, 
POST+PS-KARIMGONJ, 
KISHOREGONJ,

MD SHAHIDUL 
ISLAM.

VILL-SAOALIA, PO-
PUMDI, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-SAOALIA, PO-
PUMDI, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=GOBINDAP
UR, PS-HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=GOBINDAPU
R, PS-HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=BINNATI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=BINNATI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-SRIMONTAPUR, 
PO-CHARPUMDI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-SRIMONTAPUR, 
PO-CHARPUMDI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-MAHA BAI, PO-
BARAPARA, PS-
NANDAIL.,KISHOREG
ANJ MYMENSINGH

VILL-MAHA BAI, PO-
BARAPARA, PS-
NANDAIL.,KISHOREGA
NJ MYMENSINGH

MAHAIEL, 
KSA.,KISHOREGANJ

BARATIA,DAMKIPARA
,KATIADI,KISHOREGA
NJ

NIBEDITA 
CHAKRABARTI 

NIRMOL 
CHAKRABARTI.

1251, SHANTANA, 
KHARAMPATTI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

1251, SHANTANA, 
KHARAMPATTI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-BOULAI, 
RAJKANTI.PO-
BOULAI, PS-SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-BOULAI, 
RAJKANTI.PO-BOULAI, 
PS-SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-
HARISHCHANDRAPA
TI, PO-GANGATIA, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-
HARISHCHANDRAPAT
I, PO-GANGATIA, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ
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MD JOYNUL ABEDIN .

LATE HAZRAT ALI.

MSA 15777 730.65 2534038.21 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Hosna Akter
W/o Md Zulfiqur

MSA 15688 1,349.55 2535387.76 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD RAFIKUL ISLAM,

MD SIRAJ UDDIN.

MSA 15666 732.02 2536119.78 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD ABDUL KHALEK.

LATE MOLUM ALI.

MSA 15665 1,096.41 2537216.19 28 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15643 406.47 2537622.66 07 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD MARFAT ALI, MSA 15627 2,958.05 2540580.71 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15626 799.21 2541379.92 12 January 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

AYESHA AKTER, .

MOZAMMEL HAQ.

MSA 15535 753.32 2542133.24 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Mst Rekha Akter . Md Asraf Uddin MSA 15529 800.29 2542933.53 30 January 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Md Mofakkhar Hossain . Ahmed Ali MSA 15527 1,229.46 2544162.99 22 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Md Billal . Monju MSA 15518 1,542.07 2545705.06 11 January 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Palash Mahmud . Pandit Zillur Rahman MSA 15512 862.25 2546567.31 03 January 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Md Amad uddin MSA 15504 2,391.91 2548959.22 17 February 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Resma Khatun.
Md Helal Uddin

MSA 15501 811.43 2549770.65 21 July 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

VILL+PO-
GOBINDAPUR, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO-
GOBINDAPUR, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

Dokkhin Panan, 
Gangatia, Hosenpur, 
Kishoregonj

Dokkhin Panan, Gangatia, 
Hosenpur, Kishoregonj

VILL-GITIPARA, PO-
MAIZHATI. PS-
KOTIADI. , 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-GITIPARA, PO-
MAIZHATI. PS-
KOTIADI. , 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=DAKHIN 
GOBINDAPUR,PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO=DAKHIN 
GOBINDAPUR,PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD MAHBUBUR 
RAHMAN

ABDUL MALEK 
MUNSII.

VILL-CHANDIPASHA, 
PO-KODALIA, PS-
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-CHANDIPASHA, 
PO-KODALIA, PS-
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGANJ

LATE. UMSAR 
UDDIN.

VILL-KARAIKANDI, 
PO-JAHANGIRPUR, 
PS-NANDAIL, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-KARAIKANDI, 
PO-JAHANGIRPUR, PS-
NANDAIL, 
KISHOREGANJ

MOST MONOARA 
KHATUN,

MD ABDUL 
HASHEN.

VILL-ULLAPARA, PO-
BARPARA, PS-
NANDAIL,,KISHOREG
ANJ MYMENSINGH

VILL-ULLAPARA, PO-
BARPARA, PS-
NANDAIL,,KISHOREGA
NJ  MYMENSINGH

Awoliapara, PS.- 
HOSENDI. 
PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ

Awoliapara, PS.- 
HOSENDI. PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ

Dapunia, Shahedol, 
Hosenpur, Kishoregonj

Dapunia, Shahedol, 
Hosenpur, Kishoregonj

490, Lili Cottage, Nilganj 
road, Kishoregonj

490, Lili Cottage, Nilganj 
road, Kishoregonj

Danapatuli, Post Mathia,, 
Kishoregonj

Danapatuli, Post Mathia,, 
Kishoregonj

Omorpur,Zangalia, 
Pakundia, Kishoregonj

Omorpur,Zangalia, 
Pakundia, Kishoregonj

Late Misir Mia 
Talukder

418\1atrish Pashu 
Hospital Road, 
Kishoreganj

418\1atrish Pashu Hospital 
Road, Kishoreganj

PATHAN KANDI, 
KISHOREGONJ , 
KISHORE GANJ

PATHAN KANDI, 
KISHOREGONJ , 
KISHORE GANJ
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Mst Dolena Akter

Sadekur Rahman

MSA 15499 814.56 2550585.21 05 September 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Mst Jarina

Md Abdul Kader

MSA 15498 686.95 2551272.16 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

NAZRUL ISLAM

MD. FAZAR ALI.

MSA 15585 2,733.73 2554005.89 14 February 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15584 1,845.13 2555851.02 13 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD BULU MIAH .

MD iMAN ALI.

MSA 15893 858.58 2556709.6 28 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOST DULENA .

W/O-HELAL UDDIN

MSA 15894 699.70 2557409.3 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MAMATA BEGUM ..

MD ABDUL HAMID.

MSA 15896 66.44 2557475.74 04 July 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MONI AKTER . MSA 15967 1,151.68 2558627.42 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15968 662.98 2559290.4 13 May 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD AZIZUL ISLAM.

HABIBUR RAHMAN.

MSA 15970 908.13 2560198.53 05 July 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOST MONI AKTER.

MD KAMAL MIAH.

MSA 15973 463.14 2560661.67 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 15974 2,336.20 2562997.87 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD FARID

MD MORTUZ ALI.

MSA 15978 851.44 2563849.31 28 June 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

aminul MSA 15986 643.27 2564492.58 28 December 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

JAYEDA AKTER. MSA 15994 818.22 2565310.8 02 May 2012 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

Deul dangra, Post Deul 
dangra, 
Nandail,KISHOREGANJ 
MYMANSINGH

Deul dangra, Post Deul 
dangra, 
Nandail,KISHOREGANJ 
MYMANSINGH

Gobindopur,Boliachar,Po
st Gobindopur,Hosenpur, 
kishoregonj

Gobindopur,Boliachar,Pos
t Gobindopur,Hosenpur, 
kishoregonj

VILL-VOROUA, PO-
JAMAIL, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-VOROUA, PO-
JAMAIL, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

A.N.M LUTHFUR 
RAHMAN..

MD MURSHED 
UDDIN.

VILL-HORINAGAR, 
PO-BHAGBER, PS-
KENDUA., 
NETRAKUNA.

VILL-HORINAGAR, PO-
BHAGBER, PS-
KENDUA., 
NETRAKUNA.

VILL+PO=MUSULLI, 
PS-NANDAIL., 
KISHOREGANJ 
MYMENSINGH

VILL+PO=MUSULLI, 
PS-NANDAIL., 
KISHOREGANJ 
MYMENSINGH

VILL-BARSIKURA, 
PO-PUMDI, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-BARSIKURA, PO-
PUMDI, PS-
HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-
KAMALIARCHAR PO-
BINNATI, SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-KAMALIARCHAR 
PO-BINNATI, SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

ASHRAFUZZAMAN 
UZZAL.

VILL-ISLAMPARA, 
PO-JUNGLEBARI, PS-
KARIMGANG., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-ISLAMPARA, PO-
JUNGLEBARI, PS-
KARIMGANG., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD MOTIUR 
RAHMAN 

MD HABIBUR 
RAHMAN.

VILL-PURBA 
TARAPASHA, PO-+PS-
SADAR,, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-PURBA 
TARAPASHA, PO-+PS-
SADAR,, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL=BERUIAL, PO-
BRAHMAN KACHURI, 
PS-SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL=BERUIAL, PO-
BRAHMAN KACHURI, 
PS-SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-PURBA 
TARAPASHA, PO-+PS-
SADAR,, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-PURBA 
TARAPASHA, PO-+PS-
SADAR,, 
KISHOREGANJ

FAKIR MD HABIBUR 
RAHMAN

MD KASHEM ALI 
FAKIR.

VILL-BADE 
SHOLAKIA, 
PO+PS=SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-BADE 
SHOLAKIA, 
PO+PS=SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-MOHISBER, PO-
GACHIHATA, PS-
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-MOHISBER, PO-
GACHIHATA, PS-
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-CHARIA, PO-
BOALIA, PS-
KOTIADI., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-CHARIA, PO-
BOALIA, PS-KOTIADI., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-CHARIA, PO-
BOALIA, PS-KOTIADI., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD ABDUL LATIF 
MIAH.

VILL-NARANDI, PO-
PURBA NARANDI, PS-
PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-NARANDI, PO-
PURBA NARANDI, PS-
PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ
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RAIS UDDIN 

AHMAD ALI

MSA 19027 695.32 2566006.12 29 June 2010 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

ASHRAFUL ISLAM MSA 18235 2,850.64 2568856.76 26 December 2011 28/07/2022 22.06.2023

MORTUJA KHATUN 

SIDDIQUE MIA

MSA 16564 1,362.62 2570219.38 19 June 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

HABIBUR RAHMAN.

MD SUNDU MIAH.

MSA 16585 5,721.48 2575940.86 08 August 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM 

A, RAHMAN

MSA 16565 839.60 2576780.46 19 January 2012 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 16541 886.33 2577666.79 17 April 2012 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD RAFIQUL ISLAM

MD NURUL ISLAM

MSA 16526 1,474.85 2579141.64 13 March 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. JOYAB ALI.
MSA 16492 953.58 2580095.22 10 March 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 16476 1,052.35 2581147.57 29 June 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD RAJIB 

MD RATAN MIAH.

MSA 16462 1,865.04 2583012.61 14 October 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

ABDUS SALAM.

MSA 16441 965.29 2583977.9 29 August 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

SHAHAB UDDIN MSA 16579 1,156.81 2585134.71 29 June 2010 20/07/2022 22.06.2023

LALITA 

,MD.JALAL UDDIN

MSA 20510 1,239.64 2586374.35 11 August 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

DULENA KHATUN 
,NAZRUL ISLAM

MSA 20491 914.95 2587289.3 26 December 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

HELAL ISLAM 

ABDUL JALIL

MSA 20480 860.35 2588149.65 22 August 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

VILL,LAMAPARA,PO.J
ONGAL BARI,PS. 
KARIM GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,LAMAPARA,PO.J
ONGAL BARI,PS. 
KARIM GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

HAZI,SIRAZUL 
ISLAM

VILL,KAKTOIL,PO.BR
AMMAN 
KASORI,PS.KISORE 
GANJ, KISHOREGANJ,

VILL,KAKTOIL,PO.BRA
MMAN 
KASORI,PS.KISORE 
GANJ, KISHOREGANJ,

VILL -DANGRI P.O 
GONGATIA P.S 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL -DANGRI P.O 
GONGATIA P.S 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-DAKKHIN 
CHATAL. PO-
CHATAL, PS-KOTIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-DAKKHIN 
CHATAL. PO-CHATAL, 
PS-KOTIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-SULTANPUR P.O 
CHOUDDASHATA 
,SADAR, 
KISHOREGANJD

VILL-SULTANPUR P.O 
CHOUDDASHATA 
,SADAR, 
KISHOREGANJD

BOBITA RANI 
BARMON 

SUDHANGSU 
CHANDRA 
BARMAN.

32, HOLDING NO-1017, 
, KISHOREGANJ

32, HOLDING NO-
1017, , KISHOREGANJ

586, NAGUA, 
VAWALIA BARI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

586, NAGUA, 
VAWALIA BARI, 
SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD ALAMGIR 
HOSSAIN

VILL-HARUA WEST, 
PO+PS-KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR,

VILL-HARUA WEST, 
PO+PS-KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR,

MUSTAFA KAMAL 
SAWOUN 

MD ABDUS 
SATTAR.

VILL-CHAR MARIA, 
PO-SALPA MARIA, PS-
KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR, 

VILL-CHAR MARIA, 
PO-SALPA MARIA, PS-
KISHOREGANJ SADAR, 

VILL-LATIBPUR, PO-
CHAR PUMDI, PS-
KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-LATIBPUR, PO-
CHAR PUMDI, PS-
KISHOREGANJ SADAR, 
KISHOREGANJ

MOS MYMUNA 
AKTER KHADIJA 

VILL-HATRAPARA, 
PO-NILGANJ, PS-
KARIMGANJ., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-HATRAPARA, PO-
NILGANJ, PS-
KARIMGANJ., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD MOSSARAF 
HOSSAIN KHAN.

NAGUA, PO+PS-
SADAR, 
KISHOREGANJ

NAGUA, PO+PS-
SADAR, KISHOREGANJ

VILL,KHATAL TOLI, 
PO.BANAGRAM ,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,KHATAL TOLI, 
PO.BANAGRAM ,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL+PO,KORIMARA,
PS. HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,KORIMARA,P
S. HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DEGRI 
KANDA,PO,NANSREE,
PS,KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DEGRI 
KANDA,PO,NANSREE,
PS,KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ
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MSA 20466 3,041.73 2591191.38 23 February 2012 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 20558 826.94 2592018.32 26 January 2012 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. NUR HOSSAIN 

LATE, ABDUL AZIZ

MSA 20554 782.15 2592800.47 26 December 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.ZAHIRUL ISLAM MSA 20528 633.60 2593434.07 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

TAHMINA NAZNIN 

MD. AFTAB UDDIN

MSA 20527 2,003.52 2595437.59 31 March 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.KAMAL

MD.ABDUR RASHID

MSA 20521 935.84 2596373.43 09 November 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

SAHARA
,ABDUR RAZZAK

MSA 20520 1,095.98 2597469.41 08 December 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

HAFSA AKTER 

,LATE, ABDUL GANI

MSA 20738 1,701.29 2599170.7 28 December 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.ABDUL HYE 

ABDUR RASHID

MSA 20705 667.89 2599838.59 29 June 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MAMTAZ BEGUM 

M A BARY

MSA 20667 929.57 2600768.16 23 August 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

TANJIN 

MD RAMJAN ALI.

MSA 16519 726.65 2601494.81 28 December 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

AMENA KHATUN 
ABDUR RAHMAN.

MSA 16501 4,025.70 2605520.51 29 June 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD KANCHAN MIAH
MD RAIS UDDIN

MSA 16407 2,991.06 2608511.57 04 November 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD SHAHID MIAH
MD MAJID

MSA 16397 830.57 2609342.14 26 December 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

MOST ANAR KALI MSA 16556 1,140.86 2610483 29 June 2010 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

A.K.ZIA UDDIN 
AHMED 

LATE,SAFIR UDDIN 
AHMED

KAZIBARI, PORBO 
TARAPASA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

KAZIBARI, PORBO 
TARAPASA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOST. SAMOLA 
KHATUN

, LATE,NAZIM 
UDDIN

VILL,MARIA, 
PO,SALPOMARIA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,MARIA, 
PO,SALPOMARIA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BAR KHALER 
PAR, PO. JOY 
BANGLA BAZAR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BAR KHALER 
PAR, PO. JOY BANGLA 
BAZAR, KISHORE 
GANJ

MD. ABDUL 
MANNAN

VILL,KALIA KANDA, 
PO,MATIA, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,KALIA KANDA, 
PO,MATIA, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

273,ALOR MELA, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

273,ALOR MELA, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,KATABARIA, 
PO,BRAMMON 
KASORI, PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,KATABARIA, 
PO,BRAMMON 
KASORI, PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,SALPOMARI
A,PS. KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,SALPOMARIA
,PS. KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,SAGRA,RASIDA
BAD, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,SAGRA,RASIDAB
AD, PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHANG 
SOLAKIA, 
PO.BOULAI, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHANG 
SOLAKIA, PO.BOULAI, 
PS, KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

GAKUL NAGAR PO- 
ASHUTIA PS- 
HOSSENPUR 
KISHOREGANJ

GAKUL NAGAR PO- 
ASHUTIA PS- 
HOSSENPUR 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO-PASH 
DARILLAH, PS-
NANDAIL,KISHOREG
ANJ MYMENSINGH.

VILL+PO-PASH 
DARILLAH, PS-
NANDAIL,KISHOREGA
NJ MYMENSINGH.

455, NILGANJ ROAD, 
SHOLAKIA, SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

455, NILGANJ ROAD, 
SHOLAKIA, SADAR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO-KURIMARA, 
PS-HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO-KURIMARA, 
PS-HOSSAINPUR., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-NAGAON, PO-
BANAIL, PS-TARIAL., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-NAGAON, PO-
BANAIL, PS-TARIAL., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD MOMTAJ 
UDDIN.

VILL-MADDHA 
PAKUNDIA, PO+PS-
PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-MADDHA 
PAKUNDIA, PO+PS-
PAKUNDIA., 
KISHOREGANJ
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MD AZI MAMUD

MD MUSED ALI

MSA 16386 727.08 2611210.08 26 December 2011 21/07/2022 22.06.2023

ARUN MIAH MSA 20649 798.18 2612008.26 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MASUD MIAH 

CHAN MIAH

MSA 20619 1,184.84 2613193.1 21 August 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

ROUSAN ARA 

ABUL KHAER

MSA 20607 1,589.04 2614782.14 21 April 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD IBRAHIM 

ABDUL JABBER

MSA 20809 745.93 2615528.07 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

REHENA KHATUN 

MD HAFIZ UDDIN

MSA 20800 191.58 2615719.65 29 June 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.TAZUL ISLAM 

ABDUL WAHAB

MSA 20791 793.13 2616512.78 28 December 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. ROIS UDDIN 

ABDUS SUBHAN

MSA 20762 913.09 2617425.87 28 December 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. ABDUL KADDUS MSA 20750 559.91 2617985.78 29 June 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

FAZLUR RAHMAN

MSA 20917 1,043.86 2619029.64 05 July 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

THAHMINA AKTER 
SABUZ AKANDA

MSA 20843 959.15 2619988.79 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD ASADUZZAMAN 

S/O MD A KHALEQ

MSA 21113 4,667.95 2624656.74 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

SARJAHAN 

,ABUL KASEM

MSA 19409 793.85 2625450.59 20 October 2011 07/06/22 22.06.2023

MD. RATON MIAH 

MD. MATAB UDDIN

MSA 19432 1,785.40 2627235.99 20 June 2011 07/06/22 22.06.2023

VILL-DAMER GAON, 
PO-BANAGRAM, PS-
KOTIADI., 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL-DAMER GAON, 
PO-BANAGRAM, PS-
KOTIADI., 
KISHOREGANJ

MD. HABIBUR 
RAHMAN

VILL,CHAMAKPUR, 
PO,BHATI GAGRA, PS, 
MITAMOIN, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,CHAMAKPUR, 
PO,BHATI GAGRA, PS, 
MITAMOIN, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,PORBO 
NARANDI, 
PO,NARANDI, 
PS,PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,PORBO 
NARANDI, 
PO,NARANDI, 
PS,PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

960,NAGUA,FATEMA 
MANTION,BATTALA,
PO+PS,KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

960,NAGUA,FATEMA 
MANTION,BATTALA,P
O+PS,KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

V- WEST PORORA PO 
GACHIHATA 
KOTIADY 
KISHOREGANJ

V- WEST PORORA PO 
GACHIHATA KOTIADY 
KISHOREGANJ

V- NIMOKPORORA 
PO- CHAND PUR PS- 
KOTIADY 
KISHOREGANJ,

V- NIMOKPORORA PO- 
CHAND PUR PS- 
KOTIADY 
KISHOREGANJ,

VILL,SIMOHA DIGIR 
PAR, PO, MAIZ HATI, 
PS, KATIADI, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,SIMOHA DIGIR 
PAR, PO, MAIZ HATI, 
PS, KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL- BHURIRCHAR, 
PO- NATIONAL 
SUGARMILL, 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL- BHURIRCHAR, 
PO- NATIONAL 
SUGARMILL, 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

LATE, AMIR 
HOSSAIN

VILL,DAKKIN POMDI, 
PO,POMDI, PS, 
HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DAKKIN POMDI, 
PO,POMDI, PS, 
HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOST. MARZIA 
AKTER 

VILL,CHARUAKANTI, 
PO,KODALATIA, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHARUAKANTI, 
PO,KODALATIA, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL:NAGUA PANDIT 
HOSSAIN LANE, 
PO+PS: KISHOREGAN

VILL:NAGUA PANDIT 
HOSSAIN LANE, 
PO+PS: KISHOREGAN

V- RAITUTY PO- 
RAITUTY PS- ITNA 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOE GANJ

V- RAITUTY PO- 
RAITUTY PS- ITNA 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOE GANJ

VILL,ZAOTALA,PO.PA
RABALIA,PS.KARIMG
ANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,ZAOTALA,PO.PA
RABALIA,PS.KARIMGA
NJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,PORBO PORORA, 
PO. GASIHATA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL,PORBO PORORA, 
PO. GASIHATA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ
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MD. ABUL KASEM

MD. SAHAB UDDIN

MSA 19454 2,097.26 2629333.25 28 June 2011 07/06/22 22.06.2023

KUMKUM MSA 19471 866.87 2630200.12 17 June 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

KASEM 

SHAMSUDDIN 

MSA 19492 994.57 2631194.69 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 19534 449.18 2631643.87 20 September 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

S.NEHAR.

,BASSU MIAH

MSA 19555 854.86 2632498.73 22 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

,KHOKAN

MSA 19559 5,704.83 2638203.56 24 March 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 19565 2,102.60 2640306.16 28 June 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

EMDADUL HQ.KHAN MSA 20864 1,650.48 2641956.64 28 June 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

ABDUR ROUF.
LATE, TOIAB ALI

MSA 19566 1,227.88 2643184.52 10 October 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 19567 837.42 2644021.94 29 November 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

PROVA ZANNUBI .

,ANWAR HOSSAIN

MSA 19595 995.85 2645017.79 06 October 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD.NURUL ISLAM MSA 19611 851.54 2645869.33 07 August 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

samena mallik MSA 19620 1,355.30 2647224.63 21 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD.JALAL UDDIN 
LATE, IMAM UDDIN

MSA 19621 160.14 2647384.77 26 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD.MOIN UDDIN MSA 19622 892.35 2648277.12 07 April 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

VILL, PORBO PATDA, 
PO. BOULAI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL, PORBO PATDA, 
PO. BOULAI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOFIZ UDDIN 
BABU

VILL- WEST 
ZAFRABAD, POST- 
JANGLE BARI, 
THANA- KARIMGANJ, 
, KISHORE GANJ

VILL- WEST 
ZAFRABAD, POST- 
JANGLE BARI, THANA- 
KARIMGANJ, , 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL- AUSTO BORGO, 
POST- BRAHMON 
KUCHURY, SADAR, , 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL- AUSTO BORGO, 
POST- BRAHMON 
KUCHURY, SADAR, , 
KISHOREGANJ

MD. NANNU AHMED 
MITU.

MD. SOLAIMAN 
MIAH

VILL+PO, KASTUL, 
PS. AUSTRAGRAM, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO, KASTUL, PS. 
AUSTRAGRAM, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BARILLA, 
PO.ZAHANGIR 
PUR,PS. NANDAIL, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BARILLA, 
PO.ZAHANGIR PUR,PS. 
NANDAIL, KISHORE 
GANJ

MOST. KOLSWUM 
AKTER .

VILL,GORIPUR, PO. 
GASIHATA, PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,GORIPUR, PO. 
GASIHATA, PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

ZAHODA AKTER 
RATNA.

,MD. MOZIBUR 
RAHMAN

VILL,SAHEDALUTTA
RPARA, PO. 
SAHEDAL, PS. 
HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,SAHEDALUTTAR
PARA, PO. SAHEDAL, 
PS. HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD. MISHBAH 
UDDIN KHAN

VILL:HOGLA 
KHANDI, PO:PIPLA 
KANDI, P.S: HOSSAIN 
PUR, , KISHOREGANJ

VILL:HOGLA KHANDI, 
PO:PIPLA KANDI, P.S: 
HOSSAIN PUR, , 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO, KARIAIL,PS. 
KIASHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO, KARIAIL,PS. 
KIASHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOST. TANZIN 
ISLAM .

,MD. RAFIQUL 
ISLAM

VILL,TOTARZONGAL, 
PO.ASHOTIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,TOTARZONGAL, 
PO.ASHOTIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

149,NEW TWON, 
PO+PS.KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

149,NEW TWON, 
PO+PS.KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

HAMIDUR 
RAHMAN

VILL,MASIMPUR, 
PO.KALADIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,MASIMPUR, 
PO.KALADIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

,LATE, ZAHED 
UDDIN MALLIK

462,NILGANJ,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

462,NILGANJ,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

NAGUA, PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

NAGUA, PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

LATE,MD.AKTER 
UDDIN BHUIYA

VILL,BOGADIA, 
PO+PS. KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BOGADIA, PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ
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REKA AKTER 

MOST. NUR JAHAN

MSA 19624 822.12 2649099.24 29 June 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD.DHANU MIAH MSA 19626 629.94 2649729.18 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

HABIBA AKTER 

,LATE,AHMED ALI

MSA 19638 536.68 2650265.86 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 19642 1,425.66 2651691.52 29 June 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD. ABDUL MATIN 
LATE SAFIR UDDIN

MSA 19650 5,054.06 2656745.58 22 February 2012 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD. BABUL MIAH

MSA 19652 2,282.82 2659028.4 26 July 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

PARVIN AKTER 

,MD. SIRAJ MIAH

MSA 19666 808.71 2659837.11 26 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

ABDUL HYE MSA 19669 1,366.44 2661203.55 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD.HOSEN ALI
MSA 19680 994.67 2662198.22 29 June 2010 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

HAMIDA AKTER

FARHAD MIAH

MSA 19691 818.15 2663016.37 30 January 2012 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

THAHMINA AKTER MSA 19699 1,556.88 2664573.25 21 May 2012 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. SHAMSUDDIN 

S/O,MD.AFIR UDDIN

MSA 19739 724.97 2665298.22 28 June 2011 19/07/2022 22.06.2023

MD. ALI HOSSAIN

S/O,SAHAR ALI

MSA 19747 1,356.16 2666654.38 02 April 2012 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

W/O,MANJIL MIAH

MSA 19750 1,086.39 2667740.77 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

NURUNNAHAR 

W/O FARUK MIA

MSA 19752 710.22 2668450.99 26 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

VILL,BOGADIA, 
PO+PS. KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,BOGADIA, PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

LATE,ABDUR 
RAHMAN

VILL,GILA 
KHANDI,PO.ZAMSAIT, 
PS. KATIADI, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,GILA 
KHANDI,PO.ZAMSAIT, 
PS. KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL, 
+PO,DHANKIPARA,PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL, 
+PO,DHANKIPARA,PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

MOST. TAIMUN 
NAHAR

,MD. SHAFIQUL 
ISLAM

VILL,DOBAIL,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DOBAIL,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

ARAIBARIA, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ,

ARAIBARIA, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ,

MOST. HAZERA 
KHATUN ,

VILL-GALACHIPA, 
POST-ASHUTIA, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ,

VILL-GALACHIPA, 
POST-ASHUTIA, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ,

VILL,SIMANTA 
PUR,PO.CHORE 
PUMDI,PS.KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,SIMANTA 
PUR,PO.CHORE 
PUMDI,PS.KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

LATE, NOOR 
HOSSAIN

VILL,ZOGIR KHALI, 
POBINNATI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,ZOGIR KHALI, 
POBINNATI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD.MOJIBUR 
RAHMAN MANIK

282,HARUA,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

282,HARUA,PO+PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,TAMNI 
ISLAMPUR,PO.GOZAD
DIA, PS.KARIM GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,TAMNI 
ISLAMPUR,PO.GOZAD
DIA, PS.KARIM GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

,SHAHADAT 
HOSSAIN

1034,BOILA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

1034,BOILA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

PORATAN 
COURT,RD.GAITAL, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

PORATAN 
COURT,RD.GAITAL, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,MARIA, 
PO.SALPO MARIA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,MARIA, 
PO.SALPO MARIA, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOST. ZOANA 
AKTER

VILL,SAHASRAM 
PASSIM, 
PO.GASIHATA, 
PS,KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,SAHASRAM 
PASSIM, 
PO.GASIHATA, 
PS,KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL: CHAK DIA, PO: 
HOSENDI PS: 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL: CHAK DIA, PO: 
HOSENDI PS: 
PAKUNDIA, 
KISHOREGANJ
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MSA 19754 586.32 2669037.31 26 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD KAPIL UDDIN MSA 19762 1,339.50 2670376.81 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD JOBYAIR KHAN MSA 19765 589.27 2670966.08 29 June 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

SHARMIN AKTER MSA 19789 634.06 2671600.14 05 July 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

LUBNA AKTER .

,AMIR HOSSAIN

MSA 19808 2,025.93 2673626.07 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD. HAFIZ UDDIN .

SAHAR UDDIN

MSA 19810 740.71 2674366.78 28 December 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.KANCHAN MIAH. MSA 19815 883.96 2675250.74 12 July 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MSA 19831 802.92 2676053.66 26 December 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.MOZAMMEL HQ,.

MD. SHAMSUDDIN

MSA 19833 1,112.25 2677165.91 30 December 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

,MD, ALIM UDDIN
MSA 19841 1,911.46 2679077.37 28 December 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.SONDAR ALI . MSA 19855 786.07 2679863.44 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

BAKOLA KHATUN .

,MD,MOSTUFA

MSA 19866 443.32 2680306.76 26 December 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD GOLAP MIA 

MD SHAHABUDDIN

MSA 20083 1,692.47 2681999.23 20 November 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MSA 20057 246.70 2682245.93 29 June 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MANJU RANI 
BISHAWAS

W/O BIMAL 
CHANDRA 
BISHAWAS

1329, 
KHARAMPOTTY, 
SHOLAKIA, 
KISHOREGANJ

1329, KHARAMPOTTY, 
SHOLAKIA, 
KISHOREGANJ

S/O MD SAFIR 
UDDIN

VIL: RAMNOGAR, PO-
JOYKA, KARIMGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

VIL: RAMNOGAR, PO-
JOYKA, KARIMGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

MD JAMAL UDDIN 
KHAN

VILL+PO: 
PARDIAKUL, 
KATIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO: PARDIAKUL, 
KATIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

W/O,MD. ABDUS 
SALAM

VILL,NIMOKPORA 
,PO.GASIHATA, PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,NIMOKPORA 
,PO.GASIHATA, PS. 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,RAJKONTIPATA
N PARA, 
PO.BOULAI,PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,RAJKONTIPATAN 
PARA, PO.BOULAI,PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,MAZIRKONA,PO.
JONGALBARI,PS.KARI
M GANJ, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,MAZIRKONA,PO.J
ONGALBARI,PS.KARIM 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

LATE, ABDUL 
MANNA

VILL,DAKKIPARA,PO,
GANGATIA, PS, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DAKKIPARA,PO,
GANGATIA, PS, 
HOSSAINPUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD. MOHAMMAD 
ALI

LATE, NIZAM 
UDDIN MUNSI

VILL,VITIPARA 
PASSIM,PO.MAIZHATI
,PS.KATIADI, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,VITIPARA 
PASSIM,PO.MAIZHATI,
PS.KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,PASULIPARA,PO
,KAR GAON,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,PASULIPARA,PO,
KAR GAON,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

MOST, HAMIDA 
KHATUN .

VILL+PO,GABINDAPU
R, PS. HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,GABINDAPU
R, PS. HOSSAIN PUR, 
KISHORE GANJ

LATE, PASANDA 
ALI

VILL,BAGPARA 
PORORA, PO, 
GASIHATA, 
PS.KATIADI, KISHORE 
GAONJ

VILL,BAGPARA 
PORORA, PO, 
GASIHATA, 
PS.KATIADI, KISHORE 
GAONJ

VILL,KAGAR 
CHORE 
,PO,MATKHOLA, PS, 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,KAGAR CHORE 
,PO,MATKHOLA, PS, 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

SRIMONTA PUR PO- 
CHOR PUMDI PS- 
HOSSENPUR 
KISHOREGANJ

SRIMONTA PUR PO- 
CHOR PUMDI PS- 
HOSSENPUR 
KISHOREGANJ

MUNNA AKTER 
SULTANA 

MD.ALTAF 
HOSSAIN

HALIMPUR, PO: 
HALIMPUR; PS; 
BAJITPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ

HALIMPUR, PO: 
HALIMPUR; PS; 
BAJITPUR, 
KISHOREGANJ
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MD. MOLLIK MIA

MD FALU MIA

MSA 20045 2,828.58 2685074.51 16 September 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.NAZRUL ISLAM

MD,ABDUR RASID

MSA 20036 2,214.69 2687289.2 07 December 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MOST,LIPY AKTER 

MD.KAMAL UDDIN

MSA 20033 1,033.54 2688322.74 10 January 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

ROBIN 
ANISUR RAHMAN

MSA 20380 793.98 2689116.72 26 December 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.ARIFUZZAMAN

MD,SAFIR UDDIN

MSA 20340 1,257.28 2690374 17 July 2022 08/06/22 22.06.2023

YEASMIN AKTER MSA 20338 2,085.35 2692459.35 08 May 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD, ABDUL KARIM MSA 20311 834.08 2693293.43 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD, AKDIL MIAH

LATE, OSMAN GANI

MSA 20308 459.20 2693752.63 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MOIN UDDIN

MOFIZ UDDIN 

MSA 20304 1,690.76 2695443.39 26 January 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD,AMIR UDDIN

MSA 20153 817.69 2696261.08 09 January 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

SUFIA AKTER 
ISRAFIL

MSA 20151 141.44 2696402.52 29 June 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.HAFIZ UDDIN MSA 20138 1,293.64 2697696.16 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.NASIR UDDIN 

MD.ESHAD

MSA 20136 873.68 2698569.84 17 April 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD. ABU KALAM

LATE, ALI NEWAS

MSA 20197 742.87 2699312.71 29 June 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD. MORSED ALI

MSA 20189 599.44 2699912.15 24 April 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

SHIBNAGER, 
SOHOSRAM, PO; 
GOCHIHATA, PS; 
KOTIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

SHIBNAGER, 
SOHOSRAM, PO; 
GOCHIHATA, PS; 
KOTIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL,AMORE PUR, 
PO,ZANGALIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,AMORE PUR, 
PO,ZANGALIA, PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,CHORESOLAKIA
, PO,BOULAI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHORESOLAKIA, 
PO,BOULAI, PS. 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,SAHARMUL,
,PS,NIKLI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL+PO,SAHARMUL,,
PS,NIKLI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,NANDALA, 
PO,CHOWDDASATA, 
PS, KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,NANDALA, 
PO,CHOWDDASATA, 
PS, KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD. ABDUR 
RAHMAN

VILL,BARBAGH, 
PO,BRAMMON 
KASORI,PS, 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL,BARBAGH, 
PO,BRAMMON 
KASORI,PS, 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHOREGANJ

ABU BAKKAR 
SIDDIK

VILL, SAGRA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL, SAGRA, PO+PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DUBY, 
PO.GOPDIGI,PS, 
NIKLI, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DUBY, 
PO.GOPDIGI,PS, NIKLI, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DARICHARIA, 
PO.BOALIA,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,DARICHARIA, 
PO.BOALIA,PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

MD. ANWAR 
HOSSAIN 

VILL,RAGUNANDANP
UR, PO,BOULAI, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,RAGUNANDANP
UR, PO,BOULAI, PS, 
KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,KARGAON,P
S,KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL+PO,KARGAON,PS
,KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

LATE,ABDUL 
MALEK

VILL+PO,CHATAL, PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL+PO,CHATAL, PS, 
KATIADI, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,ATUBPUR, 
PO,HALIMPUR, PS, 
BAJITPUR, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,ATUBPUR, 
PO,HALIMPUR, PS, 
BAJITPUR, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,KAMARATIA, 
PO,JOYKA, PS. KARIM 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,KAMARATIA, 
PO,JOYKA, PS. KARIM 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

MD.BELAYAT 
HOSSAIN 

VILL,TERAHASIA, 
PO,BOULAI, 
PS.KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,TERAHASIA, 
PO,BOULAI, 
PS.KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ
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MD. ABU SYEED

LATE,ABUL HASIM

MSA 20182 1,719.46 2701631.61 21 July 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MSA 20181 864.58 2702496.19 29 June 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

SHAFIQUL ISLAM 

TAHER UDDIN

MSA 20179 593.78 2703089.97 19 September 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MOST. MOGOL 

,SHAMSUDDIN

MSA 20176 2,206.37 2705296.34 02 February 2012 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD. ISLAM UDDIN

SIRAJ UDDIN

MSA 20101 805.23 2706101.57 08 February 2012 08/06/22 22.06.2023

LATE-AMIR UDDIN

MSA 20131 710.44 2706812.01 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

HOSNA AKTER 

,MD.ALAMGIR

MSA 20165 1,554.38 2708366.39 21 November 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MSA 19891 1,573.05 2709939.44 12 August 2010 08/06/22 22.06.2023

MD.SELIM KHAN .
ABDUR RAHMAN.

MSA 19878 859.41 2710798.85 30 January 2012 08/06/22 22.06.2023

SOFIA BEGUM . MSA 19873 851.46 2711650.31 28 June 2011 08/06/22 22.06.2023

ZAFOR ALI

MSA 19380 221.23 2711871.54 08 January 2012 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

md. zakir hossain MSA 19365 910.53 2712782.07 10 October 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

AL MAS UDDIN

MD. ABDUR ROUF

MSA 19360 1,460.64 2714242.71 28 June 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MOST. ASMA AKTER 

,AL AMIN SABUZ

MSA 19355 1,273.31 2715516.02 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

HARUA COLLEGE 
ROAD, 
PO+PS,KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

HARUA COLLEGE 
ROAD, 
PO+PS,KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD. MOHAMIN 
ALAM

LATE, FAZAR 
UDDIN

VILL,CHORKAWNA 
BARAGHAR, 
PO,CHORKAWNA, 
PS.PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHORKAWNA 
BARAGHAR, 
PO,CHORKAWNA, 
PS.PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,HIZLIA, 
PO.LAKIA,PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

VILL,HIZLIA, 
PO.LAKIA,PS. 
PAKONDIA, KISHORE 
GANJ

HARUA CHOW 
RASTA, 
PO+PS,KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

HARUA CHOW RASTA, 
PO+PS,KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,DAKIPARA, 
PO,GANGATIA, 
PS,NANDAIL,, 
MYMEN SINGH

VILL,DAKIPARA, 
PO,GANGATIA, 
PS,NANDAIL,, MYMEN 
SINGH

MD. ABDUL 
MANNAN 

VILL-ROYPASA, 
PO,DEULDANGRA, PS, 
NANDAIL,MYMENSIN
GH, KISHORE GANJ

VILL-ROYPASA, 
PO,DEULDANGRA, PS, 
NANDAIL,MYMENSIN
GH, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHOTO AZALDI, 
PO.PORBONARANDI, 
PS, PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,CHOTO AZALDI, 
PO.PORBONARANDI, 
PS, PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

MOST. MOMENA 
KHATUN MOMENA

LATE ABDUL 
JABBER

CHAR MARIA SALPA 
MARIA 
KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR 
KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

CHAR MARIA SALPA 
MARIA KISHOREGANJ 
SADAR KISHOREGANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL+PO,GASIHATA,P
S, KATIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

VILL+PO,GASIHATA,PS
, KATIADI, 
KISHOREGANJ

,ABU AHMED 
TALUKDER

296,HOIBAT NAGAR, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHOREGANJ

296,HOIBAT NAGAR, 
PO+PS, KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHOREGANJ

MD. LUT FOR 
RAHMAN

VILL, 
CHORESOLAKIA,PO+
PS.KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL, 
CHORESOLAKIA,PO+P
S.KISHORE GANJ, 
KISHORE GANJ

MD. MOKTER 
UDDIN

VILL,KKALIBARI,PO.J
ASODAL.PS.KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL,KKALIBARI,PO.J
ASODAL.PS.KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL, KOARE 
KHALI,PO. 
BINNATI,PS. KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL, KOARE 
KHALI,PO. 
BINNATI,PS. KISHORE 
GANJ, KISHORE GANJ

VILL, MOHANPUR, 
PO. NIL GANJ,PS. 
NANDAILKISHOREGA
NJ, MYMEN SINGH

VILL, MOHANPUR, PO. 
NIL GANJ,PS. 
NANDAILKISHOREGA
NJ, MYMEN SINGH
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MOMENA AKTER MSA 19098 852.62 2716368.64 02 February 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MSA 19114 1,238.16 2717606.8 01 August 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

,MD.KAZAL MIAH
MSA 19115 651.17 2718257.97 28 December 2010 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD. NAZMUL HQ
MD. HAIS UDDIN

MSA 19123 851.70 2719109.67 27 January 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

MD. MOSTOFA

MUR BOX MIAH

MSA 19384 708.97 2719818.64 26 December 2011 07//06/2022 22.06.2023

23 Bhairab Branch Officer In-Charge Not available Not available Not available Pay Order 2986003 10 2719828.64 16.11.2005 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not available Algi Bazar, Raipura Algi Bazar, Raipura Pay Order 5078698 500 2720328.64 26.06.2008 15.12.2022 22.06.2023

Not available Bhairab pur, Bhairab Bhairab pur, Bhairab Pay Order 5576531 1200 2721528.64 04/02/09 15/12/2022 22.06.2023

Not available Bhairab pur, Bhairab Bhairab pur, Bhairab Pay Order 5576532 2500 2724028.64 04/02/09 15.12.2022 22.06.2023

Haji Asmot College Not available Not available Not available Demand Draft 1895109 200 2724228.64 10/06/08 15.12.2022 22.06.2023
24 Jaldhaka Branch Md.Ayub Ali Abul Basher MSA MSA-6624 849.86 2725078.5 18/09/2012 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Job Application Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari PO 4703139 123 2725201.5 30/06/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023
Job Application Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari PO 4703140 123 2725324.5 30/06/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari PO 4703458 100 2725424.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari PO 4703459 100 2725524.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari PO 4703460 100 2725624.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari DD 5632686 300 2725924.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari DD 5632687 300 2726224.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2.23

Not found Jaldhaka,Nilphamari Jaldhaka,Nilphamari DD 5632688 300 2726524.5 25/11/2010 06/09/22 22.06.2023

25 Kushtia Branch
Md. Isahak Ali MSA 3361 3211.13 2729735.63 28/04/2011 09/03/2023 22.06.2023

MD.ABDUL HANNAN MSA 8128 996.38 2730732.01 02/08/2012 09/03/2023 22.06.2023

26 Rajbari Branch Dr. Nilish Chaterjee Not Found Not Found Not Found DD 2517151 1000 2731732.01 12/07/07 24/10/2022 22.06.2023
Dr. Motaleb Hossain Not Found Not Found Not Found DD 2517303 500 2732232.01 04/08/07 24/10/2022 22.06.2.23

,MD.SHAMSUR 
RAHMAN

VILL, FUL BARIA 
,PO.GASIHATA,PS.KA
TIADI, KISHORE GANJ

VILL, FUL BARIA 
,PO.GASIHATA,PS.KAT
IADI, KISHORE GANJ

PRONAB KUMAR 
POAL

ANIL KOMAR 
POPAL

554,KANIKATA, 
SOLAKIA,PO+PS.KISH
ORE GANJ, KISHORE 
GANJ

554,KANIKATA, 
SOLAKIA,PO+PS.KISH
ORE GANJ, KISHORE 
GANJ

MOST.TANIAKHATU
N

VILL+PO.BAROIGRA
M,PS.NANDAIL, 
MYMEN SINGH

VILL+PO.BAROIGRAM,
PS.NANDAIL, MYMEN 
SINGH

VILL, ROUTI,PO. 
BANAIL,PS.TARAIL, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL, ROUTI,PO. 
BANAIL,PS.TARAIL, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,PATOABHANGA 
BHATIPARA,PO.HOSE
NDI,PS.PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

VILL,PATOABHANGA 
BHATIPARA,PO.HOSE
NDI,PS.PAKONDIA, 
KISHORE GANJ

Bhairab Chamber of 
Commerce
Principal, Technical 
School & College
Principal, Technical 
School & College

Prof. Para, 
Birampur,Dinajpur

Prof. Para, 
Birampur,Dinajpur

Head Master,Anirban 
school
Head Master,Anirban 
school
Head Master,Anirban 
school
Head 
Master,Khamargara
Head 
Master,Khamargara
Head 
Master,Khamargara

S/O LATE MAHIR 
UDDIN. 

VILL-
CHAWKDHUBOIL,O.I-
DHUBOIL, KUSHTIA 

VILL-
CHAWKDHUBOIL,O.I-
DHUBOIL, KUSHTIA 

MD AKMOL 
HOSSAIN 

VILL-
KAMLAPUR,KUSHTIA 
, KUSHTIA

VILL-
KAMLAPUR,KUSHTIA , 
KUSHTIA

   Senior Principal Officer                                                                         Senior Assistant Vice President                                                                                  Senior Vice President                                                                              Executive Vice President 
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